Time Attack
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118
1 363
223
16

2747
321
1 033
1975
115
2 027
3117
419
512
1011
21
197
217
177
225
324
149
255
120
1105
213
151
1121
1171
232
333
4 357
5218
6 132
1429
2 130
339
448
12

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

Class Driver

M1
M2
M2
M3
M3
M3
M4
M5
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
82
s2
S3
S3
s4
s4
sS4
S5
S5
S6
T2
T2
T3
T4
T5
TS5
T5
T5
T5
T5
U1
U1
U1
U1
u2

Michael Mastalski - Concord,OH - NEO
Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO

lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC

Toby Weber - Wooster,OH - NEO

John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO
Thomas Wieland - Burton,OH - NEO
Dale Henry - Millwood,WV - WDC

Dylan Kuntz - Chesterland,OH - NEO
Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO
Jacob Glover - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
Todd Hart - Copley,OH - NEO

Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,OH - NEO
William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR
Michael Suchar - Canonsburg,PA - STC
Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO

Rick Terrill - Greensburg,PA - STC
James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR
Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC
Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO
James Valerio - Burton,OH - OVR

Sarin Kodappully - Midland,MI - SVR
Andrew Rininger - Hartville,OH - NEO
Christopher Toomey - Aliquipa,PA - STC
Jason Anderson - Warren,PA - MBR
Mike Mekinda - Painesville,OH - NEO
Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR
Daniel Dennehy - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI -

Logan Senhauser - Columbus,OH - OVR
Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO
Luis Rodriguez - Stow,OH - NEO

Ryan Scott - Wadsworth,OH - NEO
Chase Lowder - Hazel Park,MI - NWO
Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO
Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO
J Craig Butt - Columbus,OH -

Al Gaudino - N Royalton,OH - NEO
Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Make Model
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Nissan 350Z

BMW E36 M3

Ford Mustang GT
Scion FR-S

Dodge Neon ACR
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Porsche GT 4

Ford Shelby GT350
Ford Mustang GT 350
Ford Mustang Ecoboost
Chevrolet Corvette
Honda S2000
Volkswagen GTI

Ford Focus ST

Subaru BRZ

Mazda MX-5

Honda Civic Type R
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Subaru WRX
Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda Fit

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Pontiac Fiero
Chevrolet Corvette
Honda Fit

CHALLENELE

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed:
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NELSON.
LEDGES ™

Total TA1 TA2 TA3

Time Best Best  Best
3:48.865 1:14.378 1:16.180 1:18.307
* 3:33.530 1:10.505 1:11.679 1:11.346
3:39.394 1:13.743  1:13.145 1:12.506
3:45.326 1:14.760 1:15.580 1:14.986
3:45.727 1:14.723  1:14.992 1:16.012
4:51.651 1:27.118 No time 1:24.533
* 3:47.111 1:15.335 1:16.018 1:15.758
4:29.039 1:31.133  1:29.991 1:27.915
3:40.097 1:13.799  1:14.427 1:11.871
3:44.216 1:17.189  1:12.885 1:14.142
3:55.619 1:17.848  1:18.535 1:19.236
3:58.639 1:19.267  1:19.538 1:19.834
4:08.217 1:23.147  1:22.928 1:22.142
3:47.202 1:15.753  1:15.895 1:15.554
3:48.294 1:17.140 1:15.519 1:15.635
4:15.427 1:23.945 1:25.298 1:26.184
4:29.610 1:23.074  1:25.669 1:40.867
* 3:54.788 1:17.099 1:17.696 1:19.993
4:01.849 1:21.235  1:20.405 1:20.209
4:29.268 1:30.587  1:30.962 1:27.719
* 3:52.170 1:17.474  1:16.233 1:18.463
4:02.699 1:21.036  1:20.956 1:20.707
3:57.344 1:18.984  1:19.150 1:19.210
* 3:34.133 1:10.863  1:11.428 1:11.842
6:37.363 2:37.363 No time  No time
* 3:58.963 1:15.739  1:14.788 1:28.436
4:02.155 1:20.960 1:21.066 1:20.129
3:56.656 1:18.816  1:18.891 1:18.949
4:00.451 1:20.916  1:19.628 1:19.907
4:08.685 1:21.806  1:21.388 1:25.491
4:10.753 1:24.380 1:24.158 1:22.215
4:17.064 1:26.130 1:24.952 1:25.982
4:28.687 1:34.111  1:28.444 1:26.132
* 3:21.778 1:07.242  1:08.622 1:05.914
3:45.914 1:17.476  1:13.893 1:14.545
4:28.431 1:09.749  1:18.682 No time
4:50.962 1:26.036  1:24.926 No time
4:25.819 1:27.072  1:29.302 1:29.445

* - better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

Time Posted: 4:35 pm

/@w&qﬂ/&



Pos

No.
13 18
2 363
423
76
8 747
37 21
10 033
33 975
515
6 027
16 117
19 19
25 12
11 011
12 11
28 97
3517
1577
22 25
34 24
14 49
24 55
18 20
3 105
38 13
20 51
23 121
17 171
21 32
26 33
27 357
29 218
32 132
1429
9 130
31 39
36 48
302

Name

Michael Mastalski
Michael Kubiak
lan Creps

Toby Weber
John Butler
Thomas Wieland
Dale Henry
Dylan Kuntz
Derek Meinke
Jacob Glover
Todd Hart

Mark Chiffon
William Stewart
Michael Suchar
Tom Connelly
Rick Terrill
James Patterson
Chris Carlisle
Joseph Harbert
James Valerio
Sarin Kodappully
Andrew Rininger

Christopher Toomey

Jason Anderson
Mike Mekinda
Nicholas Luther
Daniel Dennehy
Ryan Carwile
Logan Senhauser
Charles White
Luis Rodriguez
Ryan Scott
Chase Lowder
Devan Keeling
Brendan O'Donnell
J Criag Butt

Al Gaudino
Ashley Medwig

Class Overall BestTm In Session

M1
M2
M2
M3
M3
M3
M4
M5
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S2
S3
S3
S4
S4
S4
S5
S5
S6
T2
T2
T3
T4
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
T5
u1
U1
u1
U1
U2

01:14.4 ta1
01:10.5 ta1
01:12.5 ta3
01:14.8 ta1
01:14.7 ta1
01:24.5 ta3
01:15.3 ta1t
01:27.9 ta3
01:11.9 ta3
01:12.9 ta2
01:17.8 tat
01:19.3 ta1
01:22.1 ta3
01:15.6 ta3
01:15.5 ta2
01:23.9 ta1
01:23.1 tat
01:17.1 ta1
01:20.2 ta3
01:27.7 ta3
01:16.2 ta2
01:20.7 ta3
01:19.0 ta1
01:10.9 ta1
02:37.4 tat
01:14.8 ta2
01:20.1 ta3
01:18.8 ta1
01:19.6 ta2
01:21.4 ta2
01:22.2 ta3
01:25.0 ta2
01:26.1 ta3
01:05.9 ta3
01:13.9 ta2
01:09.7 ta1
01:24.9 ta2
01:27.1 ta1

01:14.4
01:10.5
01:13.7
01:14.8
01:14.7
01:27 1
01:15.3
01:31.1
01:13.8
01:17.2
01:17.8
01:19.3
01:23.1
01:15.8
01:17.1
01:23.9
01:23.1
01:17 1
01:21.2
01:30.6
01:17.5
01:21.0
01:19.0
01:10.9
02:37.4
01:15.7
01:21.0
01:18.8
01:20.9
01:21.8
01:24.4
01:26.1
01:34.1
01:07.2
01:17.5
01:09.7
01:26.0
01:27 1

M1. Best TM1. 2nd B

01:14.8
01:10.8
01:13.7
01:15.1
01:15.1
01:28.5
01:16.0
01:31.6
01:14.2
01:17.2
01:18.4
01:19.6
01:24.2
01:15.8
01:17.4
01:24.1
01:23.3
01:17.2
01:21.5
01:31.3
01:18.0
01:21.2
01:20.4
01:11.4

01:20.8
01:21.2
01:19.1
01:22.3
01:22.1
01:25.3
01:26.8
01:35.1
01:09.0
01:18.2
01:10.5
01:28.3
01:29.3



M2. Best 1TM2. 2nd B M3. Best TM3. 2nd B Car/Bike Reg

01:16.2
01:11.7
01:13.1
01:15.6
01:15.0

01:16.0
01:30.0
01:14.4
01:12.9
01:18.5
01:19.5
01:22.9
01:15.9
01:15.5
01:25.3
01:25.7
01:17.7
01:20.4
01:31.0
01:16.2
01:21.0
01:19.1
01:11.4

01:14.8
01:21.1
01:18.9
01:19.6
01:21.4
01:24.2
01:25.0
01:28.4
01:08.6
01:13.9
01:18.7
01:24.9
01:29.3

01:17.4
01:12.0
01:13.3
01:19.2
01:156.2

01:16.1
01:30.0
01:15.2
01:13.9
01:18.7
01:19.9
01:23.1
01:16.0
01:17.1
01:26.0
01:25.8
01:18.1
01:20.7
01:31.3
01:16.7
01:21.0
01:19.4
01:12.2

01:16.2
01:21.2
01:19.2
01:19.8
01:21.5
01:24.2
01:25.2
01:29.2
01:09.2
01:14.2
07:08.3
01:25.1
01:29.8

01:18.3
01:11.3
01:12.5
01:15.0
01:16.0
01:24.5
01:15.8
01:27.9
01:11.9
01:14.1
01:19.2
01:19.8
01:22.1
01:15.6
01:15.6
01:26.2
01:40.9
01:20.0
01:20.2
01:27.7
01:18.5
01:20.7
01:19.2
01:11.8

01:28.4
01:20.1
01:18.9
01:19.9
01:25.5
01:22.2
01:26.0
01:26.1
01:05.9
01:14.5

01:29.4

01:19.3 race_1_18_M1
01:31.0 race_1_363_M2
01:12.6 race_1_23 M2
01:15.2 race_1_6_M3
01:16.4 race_1_747_M3
01:24.9 race_1_21_M3
01:16.2 race_1_033_M4
01:28.4 race_1_975_M5
01:12.0 race_1_15_S1
01:15.3 race_1_027_S1
01:19.2 race_1_117_S1
01:20.6 race_1_19_S1
01:48.5 race_1_12_S1
01:15.9 race_1_011_S2
01:17.3 race_1_11_S2
01:27.1 race_1_97_S3
08:02.7 race_1_17_S3
01:20.8 race_1_77_S4
01:21.4 race_1 25 S4
01:28.5 race_1_24 S4
01:18.8 b9def916
01:21.4 race_1_55 S5
01:19.2 2f3ff993
01:11.8 race_1_105_T2
race_1 13 T2
01:29.1 race_1_20_T3
01:21.1 race_1_121_T4
01:19.0 race_1_171_T5
01:20.3 race_1_32_T5
01:26.6 race_1 33 T5
01:22.3 race_1_357_T5
01:26.0 race_1_218 S6
01:27.6 race_1_132_T5
01:06.3 race_1 429 U1
01:15.0 race_1_130_U1
2e3658b6
2937cd3b
01:29.8 race_1_2 U2

Make/Model

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Nissan 350Z

BMW E36 M3

Ford Mustang GT
Scion FR-S

Dodge Neon ACR
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Porsche GT 4

Ford Shelby GT350
Ford Mustang GT 350
Ford Mustang Ecoboost
Chevrolet Corvette
Honda S2000
Volkswagen GTI

Ford Focus ST
Surbaru BRZ

Mazda MX-5

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Subaru WRX
Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Fit

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
1988 Pont Fiero
Chevrolet Corvette
Honda Fit

Hometown
Concord,OH
Akron,OH
Indiana,PA
Wooster,OH
Lakewood,OH
Burton,OH
Millwood, WV
Chesterland,OH
Willoughby,OH
Pittsburgh,PA
Copley,OH
Concord Twp,OH
Girard,PA
Canonsburg,PA
Mentor,OH
Greensburg,PA
Cocoa,FL
Saxonburg,PA
Willowick,OH
Burton,OH

Hartville,OH

WARREN,PA
Painesville,OH
Chesterland,OH
Pittsburgh,PA
Royal Oak,MI
Columbus,OH
Painesville,OH
Stow,OH
Wadsworth,OH
Hazel Park,MlI
Akron,OH
Ambherst,OH
Columbus
North Royalton
Willoughby,OH



Total Time 02:00.0
03:48.9
03:33.5
03:39.4
03:45.3
03:45.7
04:51.7
03:47.1
04:29.0
03:40.1
03:44.2
03:55.6
03:58.6
04:08.2
03:47.2
03:48.3
04:15.4
04:29.6
03:54.8
04:01.8
04:29.3
03:52.2
04:02.7
03:57.3
03:34 .1
06:37.4
03:59.0
04:02.2
03:56.7
04:00.5
04:08.7
04:10.8
04:17 1
04:28.7
03:21.8
03:45.9
04:28.4
04:51.0
04:25.8



Pos

No.
1429
2 363
323
4 35
5 067
6 15
7 86
8 190
9 167

10 111
11 187
128
13 747
14 517
15 053
16 112
17 076
18 1
19 11
20 44
21 12
22 63
2377
24 880
255
26 52
27 75
28 19
29 136
30 3
3117
32 33
33 086
34 705
35 171
36 98
37 130
38 51
39 46
40 707
41 43
42 7
43 71
44 25
45 21
46 164
47 650
48 722
49 68
50 47
51 85
52 22
53 2
54 248

Name

Devan Keeling
Michael Kubiak
lan Creps

Eric Franz

Christopher Bickford

Derek Meinke
Toby Weber
Manfred Woodall
Taylor Allen
Scott Brainard
Johnny Rose
Logan Carter
John Butler

Tim Lutz

Oliver Humphrey
Preston Lapping
Sean Mcpike
Nicholas Luther
Tom Connelly
Dave Lancaster
William Stewart
Jeff Kubiak
Chris Carlisle
Michele Aubele
Anthony Sanders
Robert Korn
Gene Kern

Mark Chiffon
Ron Taxer
Matthew Harbert
James Patterson
Charles White
Brian Salo

Steve Jaworski
Ryan Carwile
Austin Hampton
Brendan O'Donell
Daniel Griewisch
Chris Hawk

Ben Soukup
Nick Agresta
Austin Davis
Thomas Gaydos
Joseph Harbert
Thomas Wieland
Glenn Hoffman
Joshua Bethel
Brad Kubiak
Timm Murphy
Vincent Taibi
Laverne Dale

Ashley Dorian Medwig

Mike Blinn
James Valerio

Class Overall BestTm In Session

U1

M2
M2
M1
T2
S1

M3
S1

T2
T2
M3
M2
M3
M1
U2
T2
T2
T3
T2
S2
S1

T2
S5
u1

M2
T4
S1

S1

T4
M1
S2
T5
T4
S1

T5
T4
M2
S5
T4
S3
S2
T3
U2
S4
M3
T5
M2
M5
U2
M5
S3
U2
S4
S4

02:14.8 -
02:22.9 -
02:23.8 -
02:25.6 -
02:26.2 -
02:27.2 -
02:28.1 -
02:28.5 -
02:29.1 -
02:29.4 -
02:29.5 -
02:29.6 -
02:29.9 -
02:30.2 -
02:31.8 -
02:32.2 -
02:32.3 -
02:33.1 -
02:33.2 -
02:34.0 -
02:34.6 -
02:34.8 -
02:35.7 -
02:36.3 -
02:36.4 -
02:36.4 -
02:36.5 -
02:37.6 -
02:37.8 -
02:38.4 -
02:38.5 -
02:39.9 -
02:40.3 -
02:40.4 -
02:40.5 -
02:40.6 -
02:40.7 -
02:40.8 -
02:41.4 -
02:42.7 -
02:45.3 -
02:45.6 -
02:46.3 -
02:47.3 -
02:47.8 -
02:49.0 -
02:49.9 -
02:51.9 -
02:52.1 -
02:54.5 -
02:57.2 -
02:58.8 -
03:00.4 -
03:03.7 -

01:06.7
01:11.2
01:11.8
01:12.7
01:13.3
01:13.7
01:14.1
01:14.2
01:14.7
01:14.9
01:14.8
01:15.1
01:14.7
01:15.3
01:15.6
01:15.1
01:16.3
01:15.8
01:15.5
01:17.7
01:16.4
01:171
01:17.5
01:19.3
01:19.3
01:17.9
01:18.5
01:17.6
01:18.4
01:18.5
01:19.9
01:19.7
01:19.6
01:20.2
01:20.5
01:19.9
01:21.5
01:20.3
01:20.8
01:21.0
01:22.9
01:23.1
01:25.1
01:21.8
01:24.1
01:24.4
01:26.3
01:25.3
01:26.5
01:27.7
01:27.0
01:27.8
01:29.0
01:30.8

R1. Best TR1. 2nd B

01:07.6
01:11.8
01:13.7
01:12.9
01:13.4
01:13.8
01:14.2
01:14.6
01:14.8
01:15.0
01:14.9
01:15.3
01:14.7
01:15.7
01:16.1
01:16.0
01:16.4
01:15.8
01:16.6
01:17.8
01:18.1
01:17.2
01:17.6
01:20.6
01:19.4
01:18.2
01:18.5
01:17.6
01:19.1
01:19.3
01:20.1
01:19.8
01:19.9
01:20.5
01:20.6
01:20.1
01:24.0
01:21.0
01:21.5
01:21.9
01:23.5
01:23.2
01:27.0
01:23.4
01:24.1
01:24.9
01:26.4
01:25.5
01:26.8
01:28.2
01:27.4
01:29.8
01:30.5
01:32.2



55 4 Robert Lurch T2 03:19.3 ta1t 01:19.3 01:20.4



R2. Best TR2. 2nd BtR3. Best TR3. 2nd BtR4. Best T R4. 2nd B« Car/Bike F Make/Mod Hometown

01:08.2
01:11.7
01:12.0
01:12.9
01:12.9
01:13.5
01:14.0
01:14.3
01:14.4
01:14.5
01:14.7
01:14.6
01:15.2
01:14.9
01:16.2
01:17.1
01:16.0
01:17.3
01:17.6
01:16.4
01:18.2
01:17.7
01:18.2
01:17.0
01:17.1
01:18.5
01:18.0
01:20.1
01:19.4
01:19.9
01:18.6
01:20.2
01:20.7
01:20.2
01:20.0
01:20.8
01:19.2
01:20.5
01:20.5
01:21.7
01:22.3
01:22.5
01:21.2
01:25.6
01:23.7
01:24.6
01:23.6
01:26.5
01:25.6
01:26.8
01:30.3
01:30.9
01:31.3
01:32.9

01:09.3 99d5433d 1996 Ford Akron OH
01:11.7 69¢87998 2003 Che\ Akron OH
01:13.2 ac35ef51 2019 HoncIndiana PA
01:13.0 ffc1b3e6 2005 Niss:Kirtland OH
01:14.4 691c2b9c 2005 Che\ Perrysburg OH
01:14.1 87a39642 2006 Che\ Willoughby OH
01:14.4 135ab814 2003 Nissi Wooster OH
01:14.8 39f6c7c6 2018 Che\ Pittsburgh PA
01:15.1 5e2c6¢58 2002 Che\Beachwood OH
01:14.5 a77d3929 Chevrolet 2ss 1le

01:15.1 7d25e088 2022 Toyc ypsilanti Ml
01:14.9 36f5146f 1999 Sube Chillicothe OH
01:15.4 93ef1434 1995 BMW Lakewood OH
01:15.3 278bc70 2001 Che\y Mount Washington KY
01:16.3 7dcb3c43 2004 Lexu Wintersville OH
01:17.1 971eea20 2004 Che\ Newbury OH
01:16.2 4a0cd15¢c 2000 Che\ Mishawaka IN
01:17.4 bedd1e25 2002 Subz Chesterland OH
01:19.9 c024dadc 2016 Ford Mentor OH
01:17.0 6874884c 2001 Che\ Chardon OH
01:19.2 f744ec5c 2021 Pors Girard PA
01:18.5 79f1c59f 2002 Che\ Fairview Park OH
01:18.5 d43ecd4 2001 Honc¢Saxonburg PA
01:21.5 92562ff8 2012 BMW Irwin PA
01:18.3 e758ac18 2019 Sube Erlanger KY
01:18.9 3¢85b37b 2004 Mazc Monaca PA
01:18.4 2d05496 2018 Che\ Canonsburg PA
01:20.1 462f1cac 2019 Che\ Concord Twp OH
01:20.1 b1feef62 2019 Maz¢South Euclid OH
01:20.9 879d542a 1999 Che\ Chesterland OH
01:19.1 a7e27f9e 1993 Che\ Cocoa FL
01:20.9 8603f7aa 1999 Maz( Painesville OH
01:20.9 5a349f10 1997 BMW Scottdale, PA
01:20.3 616b2051 2019 Che\ Northfield OH
01:20.3 ddc43c4 1999 MazcRoyal Oak Ml
01:21.2 d8a2458c 2014 Ford Villa hills KY
01:19.7 c83ef9f8 2004 Cadi Amherst OH
01:21.3 be7a687 2020 Honc¢ Chagrin Falls OH
01:20.9 430950 2004 BMW Bloomington IN
01:22.1 412baf7c 2016 Ford Chardon OH
01:22.4 1.89E+42 2023 Chevrolet Camero
01:22.7 de1b9584 2004 Dod¢ Hazel Park Ml
01:21.6 6b823f22 1991 HoncAurora OH
01:26.6 d2f5ae8c 2017 Volk:« Willowick OH
01:24.0 8c7646a4 2009 Ford Burton OH
01:24.9 6e48f378 1993 Toyc N Versailles PA
01:23.7 e708af0 1999 Sube Circleville OH
01:26.9 69ea466¢ 2000 Mazc Fowlerville Ml
01:25.7 c99ae452 1994 Mazc Coraopolis PA
01:27.2 4610ba90 1991 Maz« West Lafayette IN
01:31.5 3d39d3e6 2001 Pors Avon OH
01:31.2 a41411d8 2012 Honc Willoughby OH
01:31.4 89b91¢c80 2017 Volk«Plainfield IN
01:33.0 97f72a74 2016 Ford Burton OH



02:00.0 ee79159a Chevrolet CAMERO



Nelson Ledges Time Attack & Time Trials 2022 Page 13

Sunday Time Attack Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Results Overall Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America ;‘,’_%524"
May 6 ,2023
Class Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830 Total TA1 TA2

Over Pos No. Class Driver Car Time Best Best
1 1429 U1 Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO Ford Mustang 2:14.816 1:06.662  1:08.154
2 1363 M2 Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 2:22.877 1:11.170  1:11.707
3 223 M2 lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC Honda Civic Type R 2:23.786 1:11.758  1:12.028
4 135 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:25.593 1:12.705  1:12.888
5 2067  #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:26.153 1:13.279  1:12.874
6 115 81 Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 2:27.161 1:13.670  1:13.491
7 2 86 U1 Mitchell Bloom - Columbus,OH - NEO Chevrolet Corvette FRC 2:28.112 1:14.071 1:14.041
8 3 190 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:28.468 1:14.213 1:14.255
9 4 167 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:29.086 1:14.675 1:14.411
10 5111 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:29.417 1:14.891 1:14.526
11 6 187 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:29.545 1:14.843 1:14.702
12 78 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:29.645 1:15.065 1:14.580
13 1747 M3 John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO BMW E36 M3 2:29.875 1:14.688 1:15.187
14 8 517 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:30.206 1:15.304 1:14.902
15 9 053  #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:31.776 1:15.609  1:16.167
16 10 112 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:32.239 1:15.143  1:17.096
17 11 076  #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:32.304 1:16.263  1:16.041
18 12 1 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:33.102 1:15.844  1:17.258
19 111 S2 Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO Ford Mustang GT 350 2:33.153 1:15.523  1:17.630
20 13 44 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:34.031 1:17.680  1:16.351
21 212 S William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR Porsche GT 4 2:34.625 1:16.381  1:18.244
22 14 63 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:34.834 1:17.116 1:17.718
23 177 S4 Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC Honda S2000 2:35.715 1:17.498 1:18.217
24 15 880 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:36.310 1:19.326 1:16.984
25 16 5 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:36.408 1:19.346 1:17.062
26 17 52 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:36.435 1:17.918 1:18.517
27 18 75 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:36.463 1:18.473 1:17.990
28 319  $1 Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,0OH - NEO Chevrolet Corvette 2:37.645 1:17.581  1:20.064
29 19 136 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:37.847 1:18.418 1:19.429
30 20 3 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:38.375 1:18.481  1:19.89%4
31 117 S3 James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR Chevrolet Corvette 2:38.450 1:19.874  1:18.576
32 133 T5 Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO Mazda Miata 2:39.902 1:19.698  1:20.204
33 21 086  #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:40.329 1:19.585  1:20.744
34 22705  #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:40.360 1:20.178  1:20.182
35 2171 715 Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI - Mazda Miata 2:40.476 1:20.474  1:20.002
36 23 98 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:40.645 1:19.888  1:20.757
37 3130 U1 Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO Chevrolet Corvette 2:40.668 1:21.482  1:19.186
38 151 T3 Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR Subaru WRX 2:40.791 1:20.324  1:20.467
39 24 46 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:41.382 1:20.839 1:20.543
40 25 707 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:42.748 1:21.043 1:21.705
41 26 43 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:45.253 1:22.949 1:22.304
42 27 7 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:45.628 1:23.082 1:22.546
43 28 71 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:46.303 1:25.081 1:21.222
44 225 S4 Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO Volkswagen GTI 2:47.339 1:21.759 1:25.580
45 221 M3 Thomas Wieland - Burton,OH - NEO Ford Mustang GT 2:47.799 1:24.066  1:23.733
46 29 164  #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:49.013 1:24.414  1:24.599
47 30 650  #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:49.919 1:26.300 1:23.619
48 31722 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:51.874 1:25.345  1:26.529
49 32 68 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:52.098 1:26.516  1:25.582
50 33 47 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:54.527 1:27.748  1:26.779
51 34 85 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:57.247 1:26.952  1:30.295
52 35 22 #N/A #N/A #N/A 2:58.785 1:27.841  1:30.944
53 12 u2 Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO Honda Fit 3:00.366 1:29.040 1:31.326
54 36 248  #N/A #N/A #N/A 3:03.733 1:30.804  1:32.929
55 37 4 #N/A #N/A #N/A 3:19.289 1:19.289  2:00.000

Event Lead: Betsy Mclintyre
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

TIM LLY :
y Time Posted: 3:45 pm
ST RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: % q ()/E

OPTT“ise
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CLASS
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
T1
T2
T3
T4
T5
M1
M2
M3
M4
M5
Ul
u2
P1
P2
P3
TTS
TTA
TTW
TTN
TV
T

TIME MPH
HitHHHHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHAHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHAHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHAHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHAHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHAHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHAHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHAHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHAHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHAHHH
HHHHHHHH
HitHHHHHH

DATE DRIVER
10/17/2021 Dan Ireland
6/30/2019 Larry Faul Jr.
7/12/2020 Miles Eston
5/30/2021 Dr. Daniel Galiffa
10/17/2021 Chris Carlisle
7/12/2020 Jonathon Ullom
6/30/2019 Michael Suchar
10/9/2022 Christopher Bickford
5/30/2021 Devan Keeling
10/17/2021 Brian Salo
5/30/2021 Kevin Luo
5/30/2020 Justin Peachey
7/12/2020 Dan Foley
4/24/2022 lan Creps

4/24/2022 Alan Hamilton
7/12/2020 Aaron Quine
6/30/2019 Allen Franzolino
6/30/2019 Jason Anderson
7/12/2020 Timm Murphy
6/30/2019 Scott Nutter

CAR

Chevy Corvette GS
Chevy Camaro
Nissan 350Z

Porsche Boxster S
Honda S2000

Scion FRS

Ford Shelby Mustang
Chevy Corvette

Ford Mustang Corbra
BMW M3

Mazda Miata

Chevy Corvette
Mitsubishi Evo X
Honda Civic Type R

Mazda Miata
Chevy Camaro TA2
Beasley B2

Chevy Camaro SS
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7



Main Title The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Subtitle Home Opener

Location Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH
Region Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America
Event date May 6 ,2023

Sanction 1 Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Race groups
Group 1 Classes: SM,SM5,BSpec
Group 2 Classes: F5,F6,FV,FST,FF,CFF
Group 3 Classes: ITA,IT7,ITB,ITC,T3,T4,ITS
Group 4 Classes: SRF,SRF3
Group 5 Classes: EP,FP,GT2,HP,STL,STU,SPU,LC
Group 6 Classes:GT1,GT2,GT3,ITR,ITE,SP,AS,GTX,T1,T2,GTA,PX
Group 7 Classes: FA,FC,CFC,FX,FE2,P1,P2,52
Group 8 Classes: ITA,ITB,ITC,ITE,SM,SRF,SRF3,IT7,ITS,STL,BSpec
Group 9 Classes:

© 00 N O O b ODN -

Chief Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

O it Hlhoi Mqﬂ/%

Track length 2
Speed rule 115%



Sub title

Entry List Sat Qual

Page 1
Page 2
Page 3
Page 4
Page 5
Page 6
Page 7

Page 8
Page 9
Page 10
Page 11
Page 12
Page 13
Page 14
Page 15

Sat Race
Page 16
Page 17
Page 18
Page 19
Page 20
Page 21
Page 22
Page 23

Sun Q Race Gr
Page 24
Page 25
Page 26
Page 27
Page 28
Page 29
Page 30



Sun Q Race
Page 31
Page 32
Page 33
Page 34
Page 35
Page 36
Page 37

Sun Race Grid Sun Race

Page 38
Page 39
Page 40
Page 41
Page 42
Page 43
Page 44

Page 45
Page 46
Page 47
Page 48
Page 49
Page 50
Page 51

Sat Chart |Sun Chart pg #



Pos

O oONOOOGO P, WN-=-

PIC

No.
139
1 363
1105
16
115
223
118
1429
2 48

Name Class
J Criag Butt U1
Michael Kubiak M2
Jason Anderson T2
Toby Weber M3
Derek Meinke S1
lan Creps M2
Michael Mastals M1
Devan Keeling U1
Al Gaudino U1

Best Tm Best Speed

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

10.6
11.2
12.8
14.6
14.8
15.3
16.9
18.6

01:33.8

101.976
101.148
98.915
96.477
96.291
95.634
93.583
91.573
76.729

w

5
7
9
3
3
5
3
5

In Lap Diff

0.578
2.185
4.024
4.168
4.682
6.332
8.021
23.232

Gap

0.578
1.607
1.839
0.144
0.514
1.65
1.689
15.211




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:10.7
01:12.3
01:13.2
01:15.8
01:15.6
01:16.0
01:17.0
01:20.8
01:34.8

101.811
99.591
98.414
95.001
95.208
94.761
93.483
89.077
75.941

4 2e3658b6

3 race_1_363_M2
6 race_1_105 T2
8 race_1_6 M3

6 race_1_15 S1
2 race_1_23 M2
4 race_1_18 M1
2 race_1 429 U1
4 2937cd3b

Make/Model

1988 Pont Fiero
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Nissan 350Z

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang

Hometown
Columbus
Akron,OH
WARREN,PA
Wooster,OH
Willoughby,OH
Indiana,PA
Concord,OH
Akron,OH



Split position Car #

139

2 363
3 105
46
515

6 23
718

8 429
948

Split letter New grid

>>>>>>>> >
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Practice S D Page 1
Advanced 1 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cls Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 U1 39 J Craig Butt - Columbus,OH - 1:10.605 101.976 0 Pontiac Fiero The North End Wrench,Moran Studios
2 1 M2 363 Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO 1:11.183 101.148 610690 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hawk Performance, Van Steel, Apex, \
3 1T2 105 Jason Anderson - Warren,PA - MBR * 1:12.790 98.915 553863 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hawk Performance, Kwik Fill, Warren ~
4 1 M3 6 Toby Weber - Wooster,OH - NEO 1:14.629 96.477 621849 Nissan 350Z
5 181 15 Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO 1:14.773  96.291 665011 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Derek's Room & Repair
6 2 M2 23 lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC 1:15.287 95.634 504737 Honda Civic Type R PRL Motorsports
7 1 M1 18 Michael Mastalski - Concord,OH - NEO 1:16.937 93.583 621068 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
8 2 U1 429 Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO 1:18.626  91.573 615424 Ford Mustang Hawk Performance
9 3 U1 48 Al Gaudino - N Royalton,OH - NEO 1:33.837 76.729 106009 Chevrolet Corvette Delta Enterprises/Amsoil

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

apr Mﬂueﬂéé Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick T | M Ll_

""" “HAWK = Time Posted 9:25 AM 2=
— couomn

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E
a_ .




Group 1

ut_1

/iKing Performance, DRM, D M2_1

Tire Center

2,

by

e

T2 1
M3_1
S1_1
M2 2
M1_1
U1 2
u1_3

:10.605
:11.183
:12.790
:14.629
:14.773
:15.287
:116.937
:18.626
1:33.837

A A A A A A A a

Car # Sort
Rank

D O© W AN =2 N 00O

Car #

39
363
105

15
23
18
429
48

Overall
position

© 0O N O b~ WN =

Car # Sort

order

39
1363
1105

15
23
18
1429
48



Grid Special
Advanced 1
Time Attack 1

Car
No

15
18
23
39
48
105
363
429

Ovr

Pos

© N WO =2 0 N O >

Class
M3
S1
M1
M2
U1
U1
T2
M2
U1

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
Toby Weber - Wooster,OH - NEO
Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO
Michael Mastalski - Concord,OH - NEO
lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC

J Craig Butt - Columbus,OH -

Al Gaudino - N Royalton,OH - NEO
Jason Anderson - Warren,PA - MBR
Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO
Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO

Make Model
Nissan 350Z

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Pontiac Fiero
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang

Color
Maroon

Velocity Yellow
Laguna Blue
Sonic Gray

red/white/blue
Black

Eletron Blue
Blue

Page 1

Sponsor
Derek's Room & Repair

PRL Motorsports

The North End Wrench,Moran Studios
Delta Enterprises/Amsoil

Hawk Performance, Kwik Fill, Warren Tire
Hawk Performance, Van Steel, Apex, ViKir
Hawk Performance
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Pos

O©oOoO~NOOOPDAWN -

PIC

No.
1747
133
177
149
1 011
117
225
112
297

Name Class
John Butler M3
Charles White T5
Chris Carlisle S4
Sarin Kodappull' S5
Michael Suchar S2
James Patterso1 S3
Joseph Harbert S4
William Stewart S1
Rick Terrill S3

Best Tm Best Speed

01:15.4
01:16.1
01:17.8
01:18.7
01:20.3
01:23.3
01:24.5
01:25.0
01:25.2

956.519
94.592
92.496
91.441
89.697
86.435

85.19
84.669
84.529

In Lap Diff

8

NWOaOANOOOONO®

0.738
2.463
3.361
4.892
7.922
9.139
9.659

9.8

Gap

0.738
1.725
0.898
1.531

3.03
1.217

0.52
0.141




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:15.5
01:16.7
01:18.2
01:19.2
01:20.4
01:24.5
01:25.1
01:25.4
01:27.3

95.42
93.902
92.127
90.947
89.533
85.212

84.59
84.356
82.519

4 race_1_747_M3

5race_1_33 T5
6 race_ 1 77 _S4
7 b9def916

7 race_1 _011_82

6 race_1_17_S3
4 race 1 25 S4
7 race_1_12_31
5race_1 97 S3

Make/Model

BMW E36 M3

Mazda Miata

Honda S2000

Surbaru BRZ

Ford Shelby GT350
Chevrolet Corvette
Volkswagen GTI
Porsche GT 4

Ford Mustang Ecoboost

Hometown

Lakewood,OH
Painesville,OH
Saxonburg,PA

Canonsburg,PA
Cocoa,FL
Willowick,OH
Girard,PA
Greensburg,PA



Split position Car #
1747
2 33
377
4 49
5011
6 17
7 25
8 12
9 97

Split letter New grid

>>>>>>>> >
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Practice ﬁ
Advanced 2 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 M3 747 John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO 1:15.378 95.519 622106 BMW E36 M3 Hawk Performance
2 1T5 33 Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO * 1:16.116  94.592 485269 Mazda Miata Leroy Engineering
3 184 77 Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC * 1:17.841 92496 305938 Honda S2000 Joykiller Racing
4 185 49 Sarin Kodappully - Midland,MI - SVR 1:18.739  91.441 616710 Subaru BRZ
5 182 011 Michael Suchar - Canonsburg,PA - STC 1:20.270  89.697 0 Ford Shelby GT350
6 183 17 James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR 1:23.300 86.435 497628 Chevrolet Corvette
7 284 25 Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO 1:24.517  85.190 686730 Volkswagen GTI
8 181 12 William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR 1:25.037 84.669 80618 Porsche GT 4
9 2 S3 97 Rick Terrill - Greensburg,PA - STC 1:25.178  84.529 362764 Ford Mustang Ecoboost

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E
a_ .

apr CHALLENEE Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick T | M
"""" “HAWK = Time Posted 9:45 AM /
—

Page 2
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2,

[ ad

e

Group 1

M3_1
T5 1
s4.1
S5 1
S2._1
S3 1
s4 2
S1.1
S3.2

1:15.378
1:16.116
1:17.841
1:18.739
1:20.270
1:23.300
1:24.517
1:25.037
1:25.178

Car # Sort
Rank

~N = W N o oo O

Car #
747
33
77
49
011
17
25
12
97

Overall
position

Car # Sort
order
1747
33
77
49
1011
17
25
12
97



Grid Special
Advanced 2
Time Attack 1

Car
No

17
25
33
49
77
97
011
747

Ovr

Pos

= U1 © W A NN O ®

Class
S1
S3
S4
T5
S5
S4
S3
S2
M3

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR
James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR
Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO
Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO
Sarin Kodappully - Midland,MI - SVR
Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC
Rick Terrill - Greensburg,PA - STC
Michael Suchar - Canonsburg,PA - STC
John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO

Make Model
Porsche GT 4
Chevrolet Corvette
Volkswagen GTI
Mazda Miata

Subaru BRZ

Honda S2000

Ford Mustang Ecoboost
Ford Shelby GT350
BMW E36 M3

Page 2

Sponsor

Leroy Engineering

Joykiller Racing

Hawk Performance
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Pos

_

2 0O OWoONOOOPA,WN -

PIC

No.
1130
111
1027
2117
319
1171
2 357
121
1 51
332
124

Name Class
Brendan O'Donr U1
Tom Connelly S2
Jacob Glover S1
Todd Hart S1
Mark Chiffon  S$1
Ryan Carwile T5
Luis Rodriguez T5
Thomas WielaniM3
Nicholas Luther T3
Logan Senhaus(T5
James Valerio S4

Best Tm Best Speed

01:20.0
01:21.1
01:24.4
01:26.1
01:28.9
01:29.0
01:30.9
01:31.2
01:32.3
01:32.9
01:33.4

90.036
88.733
85.281
83.637
80.992
80.871
79.185
78.937
78.022
77.475
77.103

In Lap Diff

2

2
3
3
3
3
2
2
1
3
2

1.174
4.459
6.118
8.93
9.063
10.958
11.244
12.314
12.965
13.414

Gap

1.174
3.285
1.659
2.812
0.133
1.895
0.286

1.07
0.651
0.449




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:36.5
01:34.5
01:24.6
01:27.0
01:30.5
01:30.7
01:33.1
01:35.0

01:35.6
01:42.0

74.646
76.155

85.09
82.785
79.533
79.341
77.377
75.798

75.331
70.577

1 race_1_130_U1
1race_1_11_S2
2 race_1_027_S$1
2 race_1_117_S1
2 race_1 19 S1
2race_1_171_T5
3 race_1_357_T5
3 race_1_21 M3
0 283e1ab8
2race_ 132 T5
1race 1 24 S4

Make/Model

Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang GT 350
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata

Honda Fit

Ford Mustang GT

Mazda Miata
Ford Focus ST

Hometown
Ambherst,OH
Mentor,OH
Pittsburgh,PA
Copley,OH
Concord Twp,OH
Royal Oak,MlI
Stow,OH
Burton,OH

Columbus,OH
Burton,OH



Split position Car #
1130
21
3 027
4 117
519
6 171
7 357
8 21
9 51

10 32
11 24

Split letter New grid

>>>>>>>>>>>
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Practice

Intermediate

Ovr Cls

Pos Pos Class

© 00 N O O~ WN =

- o
- o

1 U1
182
181
281
3 S1
175
27T5
1 M3
173
3T5
184

Car
No Driver/Hometown/Region

130 Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO
11 Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO
027 Jacob Glover - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
117 Todd Hart - Copley,OH - NEO
19 Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,0OH - NEO
171 Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI -
357 Luis Rodriguez - Stow,OH - NEO
21 Thomas Wieland - Burton,OH - NEO
51 Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR
32 Logan Senhauser - Columbus,OH - OVR
24 James Valerio - Burton,OH - OVR

1:19.968
1:21.142
1:24.427
1:26.086
1:28.898
1:29.031
1:30.926
1:31.212
1:32.282
1:32.933
1:33.382

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSO;
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LED%
May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Memb. # Make Model
693030 Chevrolet Corvette
544678 Ford Mustang GT 350
537235 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
681095 Chevrolet Corvette
614732 Chevrolet Corvette

0 Mazda Miata
679877 Honda Fit
548690 Ford Mustang GT
634557 Subaru WRX
487132 Mazda Miata
671875 Ford Focus ST

- better than existing time attack record

OPTT e

RACING EQUIPMENT

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's bt
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick
Time Posted 10:10 AM

Signed: mﬂv CZ ()/E



D | Page 3

Sponsor

My bank account

Great Life Garage

Green Apple Auto Works | Stranoparts
n/a

Chiffon Enterprises

ME

Hawk Performance

TRB Tuning, P2P Racing, Redshift Motorsports
Senhauser Racing

oyfriend
TIM LALLY

CHEVROUET

Group 1

u1_1
S2. 1
S1_1
S1.2
S1.3
T5 1
T5 2
M3_1
T3 1
T5 3
S4.1

1:19.968
1:21.142
1:24.427
1:26.086
1:28.898
1:29.031
1:30.926
1:31.212
1:32.282
1:32.933
1:33.382

Car # Sort

-

S OO W =

130
1
027
117
19
171
357
21
51
32
24

position

-
- O © 00 N O O »h WN -

Car # Sort

1130
11
1027
1117
19
1171
1357
21
51
32
24



Grid Special

Intermediate

Time Attack 1

Car
No
11
19
21
24
32
51
027
117
130
171
357

Ovr

Pos

11
10

N o =~

Class
S2
S1
M3
S4
T5
T3
S1
S1
U1
T5
T5

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region

Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO

Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,OH - NEO
Thomas Wieland - Burton,OH - NEO
James Valerio - Burton,OH - OVR

Logan Senhauser - Columbus,OH - OVR
Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR
Jacob Glover - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
Todd Hart - Copley,OH - NEO

Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO
Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI -

Luis Rodriguez - Stow,0OH - NEO

Make Model

Ford Mustang GT 350
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang GT
Ford Focus ST
Mazda Miata

Subaru WRX
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata

Honda Fit

Color

Gray

Admiral Blue
Black

White

Green
WorldRally Blue
Black

Gray

Grey
green
Red

Page 3

Sponsor
Great Life Garage
Chiffon Enterprises

Senhauser Racing

TRB Tuning, P2P Racing, Redshift Motors|
Green Apple Auto Works | Stranoparts

n/a

My bank account

ME

Hawk Performance
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Pos

—_

QO OWoONOOOPA,WN-

PIC

No.
20
121
55
33
218

13
975
94
2132

RIS I (I (I (L L L UL I N

Name Class
TT
Daniel Dennehy T4
Andrew rininger S5
Charles White T5
Ryan Scott S6
Ashley Medwig U2
Mike Mekinda T2
Dylan Kuntz M5
Ehren Bailey S4
Chase Lowder T5

Best Tm Best Speed

01:19.9
01:20.0
01:20.9
01:22.3
01:27.3
01:27.9
01:28.5
01:29.7
01:30.9
01:34.6

90.156
89.971
88.984
87.525
82.505
81.953
81.318
80.262
79.204
76.108

In Lap Diff

0.164
1.051
24
7.405
7.993
8.679
9.844
11.042
14.741

Gap

0.164
0.887
1.349
5.005
0.588
0.686
1.165
1.198
3.699




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:22.3
01:20.1
01:21.9
01:22.4
01:27.5
01:28.5
01:30.3
01:32.5
01:31.3
01:37.8

87.515
89.887
87.914
87.417
82.332
81.395
79.714
77.813
78.867
73.608

7 2f3ff993
7race 1 121 T4
4 race_1 55 S5
10 race_1_33_T5
10 race_1 218 S6
8 race_1 2 U2
9race_1_13 T2
6 race_1 975 M5
5race_1 94 S4
7 race_1_132_T5

Make/Model

Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda MX-5

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda Fit

Chevrolet Corvette
Dodge Neon ACR
Dodge Challenger R/T
Mazda Miata

Hometown

Pittsburgh,PA
Hartville,OH
Painesville, OH
Wadsworth,OH
Willoughby,OH
Painesville,OH
Chesterland,OH
North East,PA
Hazel Park,MlI



Split position Car # Split letter New grid
120
2121
355
4 33
5218
6 2
713
8 975
9 94

10 132

>r>>>>>>>>

—_
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Practice S D Page 4
Novice Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 S6 20 Christopher Toomey - Aliquipa,PA - STC 1:19.862 90.156 609340 Honda Civic Type R
2 1T4 121 Daniel Dennehy - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 1:20.026  89.971 529326 Volkswagen Rabbit Rosedale Tech & Misfit Autowerks
3 185 55 Andrew Rininger - Hartville,OH - NEO 1:20.913  88.984 549891 Mazda MX-5
4 1T5 33 Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO 1:22.262 87.525 485269 Mazda Miata Leroy Engineering
5 2T5 218 Ryan Scott - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 1:27.267 82.505 0 Mazda Miata Wingman Garage
6 1 U2 2 Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO 1:27.855 81.953 683116 Honda Fit
7 172 13 Mike Mekinda - Painesville,OH - NEO 1:28.541 81.318 330253 Chevrolet Corvette
8 1 M5 975 Dylan Kuntz - Chesterland,OH - NEO 1:29.706  80.262 0 Dodge Neon ACR Rad air racing
9 184 94 Ehren Bailey - North East,PA - MBR 1:30.904 79.204 488148 Dodge Challenger R/T
10 3T5 132 Chase Lowder - Hazel Park,MI - NWO 1:34.603 76.108 0 Mazda Miata

* - better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

apr CHALLENLE Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick T | M Ll_

""""" “HAWK = Time Posted 10:30 AM / T

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E L_,,_/ Ervn
a_ .




2,

e rd

e

Group 1

S6_1
T4 1
851
T5 1
T5 2
U2 1
T2 1
M5_1
s4.1
T5 3

1:19.862
1:20.026
1:20.913
1:22.262
1:27.267
1:27.855
1:28.541
1:29.706
1:30.904
1:34.603

Car # Sort

Rank

-
0w OO O N = © b O N W

Car #

20
121
55
33
218

13
975
94
132

Overall
position

© 0O N O O~ WN =

=y
o

Car # Sort

order

20
1121
55
33
1218

13
1975
94
1132



Grid Special

Novice

Time Attack 1

121
132
218
975

Ovr

=y
0 01 O N © Wh 2 NO

Pos

Class
U2
T2
S6
T5
S5
S4
T4
T5
T5
M5

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO
Mike Mekinda - Painesville,OH - NEO
Christopher Toomey - Aliquipa,PA - STC
Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO
Andrew Rininger - Hartville,OH - NEO
Ehren Bailey - North East,PA - MBR
Daniel Dennehy - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
Chase Lowder - Hazel Park,MI - NWO
Ryan Scott - Wadsworth,OH - NEO
Dylan Kuntz - Chesterland,OH - NEO

Make Model
Honda Fit
Chevrolet Corvette
Honda Civic Type R
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX-5

Dodge Challenger R/T
Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Dodge Neon ACR

Color
Black
Green

Blue

Green

Red

Furious Fuchia
Black

Blue

Black

Black

Page 4

Sponsor

Leroy Engineering

Rosedale Tech & Misfit Autowerks

Wingman Garage
Rad air racing
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Pos

ONO OB WN -

PIC

No.
1429
2 39
1 363
1105
223
115
118
16

Name Class
Devan Keeling U1
J Criag Butt U1
Michael Kubiak M2
Jason Anderson T2
lan Creps M2
Derek Meinke S1
Michael Mastals M1
Toby Weber M3

Best Tm Best Speed

01:07.2
01:09.7
01:10.5
01:10.9
01:13.7
01:13.8
01:14.4
01:14.8

107.076
103.227
102.12
101.605
97.636
97.562
96.803
96.308

In Lap Diff

6

DWWNWWW

2.507
3.263
3.621
6.501
6.557
7.136
7.518

Gap

2.507
0.756
0.358

2.88
0.056
0.579
0.382




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:09.0
01:10.5
01:10.8
01:11.4
01:13.7
01:14.2
01:14.8
01:15.1

104.286
102.107
101.737
100.881
97.634
96.975
96.243
95.886

5 race_1_429 U1
2 2e3658b6

2 race_1_363 M2
2 race_1_105 T2
3 race_1 23 M2
4 race_1_15_S1
2 race_1_18 M1
8 race_1_6 M3

Make/Model

Ford Mustang

1988 Pont Fiero
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Nissan 350Z

Hometown
Akron,OH
Columbus
Akron,OH
WARREN,PA
Indiana,PA
Willoughby,OH
Concord,OH
Wooster,OH



Split position Car #

1429
239

3 363
4 105
523

6 15
718
86

Split letter New grid

>r>>>>>>>
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 1

S D Page 5

Advanced 1 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cls Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 U1 429 Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO 1:07.242 107.076 615424 Ford Mustang Hawk Performance
2 2 U1 39 J Craig Butt - Columbus,OH - 1:09.749 103.227 0 Pontiac Fiero The North End Wrench,Moran Studios
3 1 M2 363 Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO * 1:10.505 102.120 610690 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hawk Performance, Van Steel, Apex, \
4 1T2 105 Jason Anderson - Warren,PA - MBR * 1:10.863 101.605 553863 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hawk Performance, Kwik Fill, Warren ~
5 2 M2 23 lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC 1:13.743  97.636 504737 Honda Civic Type R PRL Motorsports
6 181 15 Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO 1:13.799  97.562 665011 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Derek's Room & Repair
7 1 M1 18 Michael Mastalski - Concord,OH - NEO 1:14.378 96.803 621068 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
8 1 M3 6 Toby Weber - Wooster,OH - NEO 1:14.760 96.308 621849 Nissan 350Z

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

apr Mﬂueﬂéé Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick T | M Ll_

""" “HAWK = Time Posted 10:55 AM

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E L_,,_/ Ervn
a_ .




Group 1

U1_1
U1 2

/iKing Performance, DRM, D M2_1

Tire Center

2,

by

e

T2 1
M2_2
S1.1
M1_1
M3_1

1:07.242
1:09.749
1:10.505
1:10.863
1:13.743
1:13.799
1:14.378
1:14.760

Car # Sort
Rank

= W N Pd O N O

Car #

429
39
363
105
23
15
18
6

Overall
position

0 N O O WN -

Car # Sort

order

1429
39
1363
1105
23
15
18

6



Grid Special
Advanced 1
Time Attack 2
Car Ovr
No Pos
6 8
15 6
18 7
23 5
39 2
105 4
363 3
429 1

Class
M3
S1
M1
M2
U1
T2
M2
U1

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
Toby Weber - Wooster,OH - NEO
Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO
Michael Mastalski - Concord,OH - NEO
lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC

J Craig Butt - Columbus,OH -

Jason Anderson - Warren,PA - MBR
Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO
Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO

Make Model
Nissan 350Z

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Pontiac Fiero
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang

Color
Maroon

Velocity Yellow
Laguna Blue
Sonic Gray

Black
Eletron Blue
Blue

Page 5

Sponsor
Derek's Room & Repair

PRL Motorsports

The North End Wrench,Moran Studios
Hawk Performance, Kwik Fill, Warren Tire
Hawk Performance, Van Steel, Apex, ViKir
Hawk Performance






Group 1

Center
1\g Performance, DRM, DEI,
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Pos

—_
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PIC

No.
1747
133
1 011
177
149
225
117
112
297
148

Name Class

John Butler M3
Charles White T5
Michael Suchar S2
Chris Carlisle  S4
Sarin Kodappull' S5
Joseph Harbert S4
James Pattersoi S3
William Stewart S1
Rick Terrill S3
Al Gaudino U1

Best Tm Best Speed

01:14.7
01:15.3
01:15.8
01:17.1
01:17.5
01:21.2
01:23.1
01:23.1
01:23.9
01:26.0

96.356
95.573
95.046
93.386
92.934
88.632

86.67
86.594

85.77
83.686

N

7
2
4
9
8
3
6
8
2

In Lap Diff

0.612
1.03
2.376
2.751
6.512
8.351
8.424
9.222
11.313

Gap

0.612
0.418
1.346
0.375
3.761
1.839
0.073
0.798
2.091




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:15.1
01:16.0
01:15.8
01:17.2
01:18.0
01:21.5
01:23.3
01:24.2
01:24.1
01:28.3

95.834
94.787
94.942
93.279
92.304
88.313
86.428
85.553
85.588
81.549

3 race_1_747 M3

3race 1 33 T5

14 race_1_011_S2

3race_1 77 _S4
3 b9def916

5race_1 25 S4
5race_1 17 _S3
7 race_1_12_31
9race_1 97 S3
3 2937cd3b

Make/Model

BMW E36 M3
Mazda Miata

Ford Shelby GT350
Honda S2000
Surbaru BRZ
Volkswagen GTI
Chevrolet Corvette
Porsche GT 4

Ford Mustang Ecoboost
Chevrolet Corvette

Hometown
Lakewood,OH
Painesville,OH
Canonsburg,PA
Saxonburg,PA

Willowick,OH
Cocoa,FL
Girard,PA
Greensburg,PA
North Royalton



Split position Car # Split letter New grid
1747
233
3011
477
549
6 25
717
8 12
997

10 48

>r>>>>>>>>
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 1

S D Page 6

Advanced 2 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 M3 747 John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO 1:14.723  96.356 622106 BMW E36 M3 Hawk Performance
2 1T5 33 Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO *  1:15.335 95.573 485269 Mazda Miata Leroy Engineering
3 182 011 Michael Suchar - Canonsburg,PA - STC 1:15.753  95.046 0 Ford Shelby GT350
4 184 77 Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC * 1:17.099 93.386 305938 Honda S2000 Joykiller Racing
5 185 49 Sarin Kodappully - Midland,MI - SVR 1:17.474 92,934 616710 Subaru BRZ
6 2 S4 25 Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO 1:21.235 88.632 686730 Volkswagen GTI
7 183 17 James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR 1:23.074 86.670 497628 Chevrolet Corvette
8 181 12 William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR 1:23.147  86.594 80618 Porsche GT 4
9 2 S3 97 Rick Terrill - Greensburg,PA - STC 1:23.945 85.770 362764 Ford Mustang Ecoboost
10 1 U1 48 Al Gaudino - N Royalton,OH - NEO 1:26.036  83.686 106009 Chevrolet Corvette Delta Enterprises/Amsoil

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend ==
Mluéﬂ/ée Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick T I M LL
ap T “HAWK = Time Posted 11:10 AM / 2

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E v
a_ .



2,

e rd

e

Group 1

M3_1
T5 1
S2.1
S4. 1
851
sS4 2
S3._1
S1.1
S3.2
U1 1

1:14.723
1:15.335
1:15.753
1:17.099
1:17.474
1:21.235
1:23.074
1:23.147
1:23.945
1:26.036

Car # Sort
Rank

g o = N W o N O O

Car #
747
33
011
77
49
25
17
12
97
48

Overall
position

Car # Sort
order
1747
33
1011
77
49
25
17
12
97
48



Grid Special
Advanced 2
Time Attack 2
Car Ovr
No Pos
12 8
17 7
25 6
33 2
48 10
49 5
77 4
97 9
011 3
747 1

Class
S1
S3
S4
T5
U1
S5
S4
S3
S2
M3

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR
James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR
Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO
Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO
Al Gaudino - N Royalton,OH - NEO
Sarin Kodappully - Midland,MI - SVR
Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC
Rick Terrill - Greensburg,PA - STC
Michael Suchar - Canonsburg,PA - STC
John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO

Make Model
Porsche GT 4
Chevrolet Corvette
Volkswagen GTI
Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Corvette
Subaru BRZ
Honda S2000

Ford Mustang Ecoboost
Ford Shelby GT350
BMW E36 M3

Color
white
White
White
Green
red/white/blue
white
Black
White
Blue
Black

Page 6

Sponsor

Leroy Engineering
Delta Enterprises/Amsoil

Joykiller Racing

Hawk Performance






Group 1

0 N O O WN -
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Pos

_
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PIC

No.
1 51
111
1027
1130
2 117
1171
319
2 32
3 357
121
124

Name Class

Nicholas Luther T3
Tom Connelly S2
Jacob Glover S1
Brendan O'Donr U1
Todd Hart S1
Ryan Carwile T5
Mark Chiffon  S$1
Logan Senhaus(T5
Luis Rodriguez T5
Thomas WielaniM3
James Valerio S4

Best Tm Best Speed

01:15.7
01:17.1
01:17.2
01:17.5
01:17.8
01:18.8
01:19.3
01:20.9
01:24.4
01:27.1
01:30.6

95.063
93.337
93.278
92.932
92.488
91.352
90.832
88.981
85.328
82.647
79.482

In Lap Diff

ArBRADDPphODMPONMNPAP®

1.401
1.45
1.737
2.109
3.077
3.528
5.177
8.641
11.379
14.848

Gap

1.401
0.049
0.287
0.372
0.968
0.451
1.649
3.464
2.738
3.469




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:20.8
01:17.4
01:17.2
01:18.2
01:18.4
01:19.1
01:19.6
01:22.3
01:25.3
01:28.5
01:31.3

89.146
92.978

93.24
92.016
91.874
91.016

90.49
87.444

84.39
81.356
78.893

2race_1 20 T3
3race_1_11_S2
3 race_1_027_S1
2 race_1_130_U1
3race_1_117_S1
3race_1_171_T5
4 race_1_19 S1
2race_ 132 T5
3 race_1_357_T5
3 race_1_21 M3
3race_ 1 24 S4

Make/Model

Subaru WRX

Ford Mustang GT 350
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata

Honda Fit

Ford Mustang GT
Ford Focus ST

Hometown
Chesterland,OH
Mentor,OH
Pittsburgh,PA
Ambherst,OH
Copley,OH
Royal Oak,MlI
Concord Twp,OH
Columbus,OH
Stow,OH
Burton,OH
Burton,OH



Split position Car # Split letter New grid
1 51
21
3 027
4 130
5117
6 171
719
8 32
9 357

10 21
11 24

>>>>>>>>>>>
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 1

S D Page 7

Intermediate Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cls Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1T3 51 Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR * 1:15.739 95.063 634557 Subaru WRX TRB Tuning, P2P Racing, Redshift Mo
2 182 11 Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO 1:17.140 93.337 544678 Ford Mustang GT 350 Great Life Garage
3 181 027 Jacob Glover - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 1:17.189 93.278 537235 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Green Apple Auto Works | Stranoparts
4 1 U1 130 Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO 1:17.476  92.932 693030 Chevrolet Corvette My bank account
5 2 S1 117 Todd Hart - Copley,OH - NEO 1:17.848 92.488 681095 Chevrolet Corvette n/a
6 1T5 171 Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI - 1:18.816  91.352 0 Mazda Miata ME
7 3 S1 19 Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,0OH - NEO 1:19.267  90.832 614732 Chevrolet Corvette Chiffon Enterprises
8 2T5 32 Logan Senhauser - Columbus,OH - OVR 1:20.916  88.981 487132 Mazda Miata Senhauser Racing
9 3T5 357 Luis Rodriguez - Stow,OH - NEO 1:24.380 85.328 679877 Honda Fit Hawk Performance
10 1 M3 21 Thomas Wieland - Burton,OH - NEO 1:27.118 82.647 548690 Ford Mustang GT
1 184 24 James Valerio - Burton,OH - OVR 1:30.587 79.482 671875 Ford Focus ST

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

apr CHALLENLE Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick T | M Ll_

“HAWK = Time Posted 11:35 AM =
e cranmn

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E
a_ .




torsports

2,

[ ad

e

Group 1

T3 1
S2. 1
S1_1
U1_1
S1.2
T5 1
S1.3
T5 2
T5 3
M3_1
s4.1

1:15.739
1:17.140
1:17.189
1:17.476
1:17.848
1:18.816
1:19.267
1:20.916
1:24.380
1:27.118
1:30.587

Car # Sort
Rank Car #
51
11
027
130
117
171
19
32
357
21

- -
A W =2 T NO O N -~ O

Overall
position

© 0O N O b~ WN =

-
a o

Car # Sort

order

51
11
1027
1130
1117
1171
19
32
1357
21
24



Class
S2
S1
M3
S4
T5
T3
S1
S1
U1
T5

Grid Special
Intermediate
Time Attack 2
Car Ovr
No Pos
1 2
19 7
21 10
24 11
32 8
51 1
027 3
117 5
130 4
171 6
357 9

T5

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region

Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO

Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,OH - NEO
Thomas Wieland - Burton,OH - NEO
James Valerio - Burton,OH - OVR

Logan Senhauser - Columbus,OH - OVR
Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR
Jacob Glover - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
Todd Hart - Copley,OH - NEO

Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO
Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI -

Luis Rodriguez - Stow,0OH - NEO

Make Model

Ford Mustang GT 350
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang GT
Ford Focus ST
Mazda Miata

Subaru WRX
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata

Honda Fit

Color

Gray

Admiral Blue
Black

White

Green
WorldRally Blue
Black

Gray

Grey
green
Red

Page 7

Sponsor
Great Life Garage
Chiffon Enterprises

Senhauser Racing

TRB Tuning, P2P Racing, Redshift Motors|
Green Apple Auto Works | Stranoparts

n/a

My bank account

ME

Hawk Performance






Group 1
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Pos

O©CoONOOOGOPA,WN-=-

PIC

No.
120
1121
155
133
2 218
12
1975
2132
113

Name Class
Christopher Too S6
Daniel Dennehy T4
Andrew Rininge! S5
Charles White T5
Ryan Scott S6
Ashley Medwig U2
Dylan Kuntz M5
Chase Lowder T5
Mike Mekinda T2

Best Tm Best Speed

01:19.0
01:21.0
01:21.0
01:21.8
01:26.1
01:27.1
01:31.1
01:34.1
02:37.4

91.158
88.933
88.849
88.013
83.595

82.69
79.005
76.505
45.754

In Lap Diff

5

4
4
5
8
8
6
4
1

1.976
2.052
2.822
7.146
8.088
12.149
15.127
01:18.4

Gap

1.976
0.076
0.77
4.324
0.942
4.061
2.978
01:03.3




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:20.4
01:21.2
01:21.2
01:221
01:26.8
01:29.3
01:31.6
01:35.1

89.499
88.663
88.649
87.663
82.954
80.661
78.634
75.682

7 2f3ff993
3race_1_121_T4
3race_1 55 S5
3race_1_33 T5
6 race_1 218 S6
7 race_1_2 U2

7 race_1_975 M5
3race 1 132 T5
Orace_1_13 T2

Make/Model

Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda MX-5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Fit

Dodge Neon ACR
Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Corvette

Hometown

Pittsburgh,PA
Hartville,OH
Painesville, OH
Wadsworth,OH
Willoughby,OH
Chesterland,OH
Hazel Park,MI
Painesville,OH



Split position Car #

120

2 121
3 55

4 33
5218
62

7 975
8 132
913

Split letter New grid

>>>>>>>> >
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 1

S D Page 8

Novice Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 S6 20 Christopher Toomey - Aliquipa,PA - STC 1:18.984 91.158 609340 Honda Civic Type R
2 1T4 121 Daniel Dennehy - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 1:20.960 88.933 529326 Volkswagen Rabbit Rosedale Tech & Misfit Autowerks
3 185 55 Andrew Rininger - Hartville,OH - NEO 1:21.036  88.849 549891 Mazda MX-5
4 1T5 33 Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO 1:21.806 88.013 485269 Mazda Miata Leroy Engineering
5 2T5 218 Ryan Scott - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 1:26.130 83.595 0 Mazda Miata Wingman Garage
6 1 U2 2 Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO 1:27.072  82.690 683116 Honda Fit
7 1 M5 975 Dylan Kuntz - Chesterland,OH - NEO 1:31.133  79.005 0 Dodge Neon ACR Rad air racing
8 3T5 132 Chase Lowder - Hazel Park,MI - NWO 1:34.111  76.505 0 Mazda Miata
9 1T2 13 Mike Mekinda - Painesville,OH - NEO 2:37.363 45.754 330253 Chevrolet Corvette

Car 20 and 121 have no working transponders
- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

apr CHALLENLE Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick T | M Ll_

“HAWK = Time Posted 12:10 PM

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E L_,,_/ Ervn
a_ .




2,

e rd

e

Group 1

S6_1
T4 1
851
T5 1
T5 2
U2 1
M5_1
T5 3
T2 1

1:18.984
1:20.960
1:21.036
1:21.806
1:26.130
1:27.072
1:31.133
1:34.111
2:37.363

Car # Sort

N N © = 0 & O O W

20
121
55
33
218

975
132
13

© O N O O~ WN =

Car # Sort

20
1121
55
33
1218

1975
1132
13



The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Grid Special
Novice Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH Page 8
Time Attack 2 Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 6 ,2023
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Car Ovr
No Pos Class Driver/THometown/Region Make Model Color Sponsor
2 6 u2 Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO Honda Fit Black
13 9 T2 Mike Mekinda - Painesville,OH - NEO Chevrolet Corvette Green
20 1 S6 Christopher Toomey - Aliquipa,PA - STC Honda Civic Type R Blue
33 4 T5 Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO Mazda Miata Green Leroy Engineering
55 3 S5 Andrew Rininger - Hartville,OH - NEO Mazda MX-5 Red
121 2 T4 Daniel Dennehy - Pittsburgh,PA - STC Volkswagen Rabbit Black Rosedale Tech & Misfit Autowerks
132 8 T5 Chase Lowder - Hazel Park,MI - NWO Mazda Miata Blue
218 5 T5 Ryan Scott - Wadsworth,OH - NEO Mazda Miata Black Wingman Garage
975 7 M5 Dylan Kuntz - Chesterland,OH - NEO Dodge Neon ACR Black Rad air racing






Group 1
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Pos

O~NO O WN -

PIC

No.
1429
1105
1 363
223
115
16
118
2 39

Name Class
Devan Keeling U1
Jason Anderson T2
Michael Kubiak M2
lan Creps M2
Derek Meinke S$1
Toby Weber M3
Michael Mastals M1
J Criag Butt U1

Best Tm Best Speed

01:08.6
01:11.4
01:11.7
01:13.1
01:14.4
01:15.6
01:16.2
01:18.7

104.923
100.801
100.448
98.435
96.739
95.263
94.513
91.508

In Lap Diff

S, WNADNDNOW

2.806
3.057
4.523
5.805
6.958
7.558
10.06

Gap

2.806
0.251
1.466
1.282
1.153

0.6
2.502




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:09.2
01:12.2
01:12.0
01:13.3
01:15.2
01:19.2
01:17.4
07:08.3

104.028
99.715
100.054
98.205
95.775
90.945
92.973
16.812

4 race_1_429 U1
2 race_1_105 T2
3 race_1_363 M2
4 race_1_23 M2
3race_1_15 $1
4 race_ 1 6_M3

2 race_1_18 M1
2 2e3658b6

Make/Model

Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Nissan 350Z

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
1988 Pont Fiero

Hometown
Akron,OH
WARREN,PA
Akron,OH
Indiana,PA
Willoughby,OH
Wooster,OH
Concord,OH
Columbus



Split position Car #

1429
2 105
3 363
4 23
515
66
718

8 39

Split letter New grid

>r>>>>>>>
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E {
a_ .

Time Attack 2 S D Page 9
Advanced 1 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 U1 429 Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO 1:08.622 104.923 615424 Ford Mustang Hawk Performance
2 1T2 105 Jason Anderson - Warren,PA - MBR * 1:11.428 100.801 553863 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hawk Performance, Kwik Fill, Warren Ti
3 1 M2 363 Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO 1:11.679 100.448 610690 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hawk Performance, Van Steel, Apex, Vil
4 2 M2 23 lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC 1:13.145 98.435 504737 Honda Civic Type R PRL Motorsports
5 181 15 Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO 1:14.427  96.739 665011 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Derek's Room & Repair
6 1 M3 6 Toby Weber - Wooster,OH - NEO 1:15.580 95.263 621849 Nissan 350Z
7 1 M1 18 Michael Mastalski - Concord,OH - NEO 1:16.180 94.513 621068 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
8 2 U1 39 J Craig Butt - Columbus,OH - 1:18.682 91.508 0 Pontiac Fiero The North End Wrench,Moran Studios
- better than existing time attack record
Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend
4”&“5)‘/65 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick B
ap r “HAWK = Time Posted 1:15 PM TIM LLY

ey

EHEVROLET



Group 1

u1_1
re Center T2_1
King Performance, DRM, DE M2_1
M2_2
S1_1
M3_1
M1_1
u1_2

1:08.622
1:11.428
1:11.679
1:13.145
1:14.427
1:15.580
1:16.180
1:18.682

Car # Sort
Rank

a w =N H» N O ©

Car #

429
105
363
23
15
6
18
39

Overall
position

0 N O O~ WN -

Car # Sort

order

1429
1105
1363
23
15

6

18
39



Grid Special
Advanced 1
Time Attack 3
Car Ovr
No Pos
6 6
15 5
18 7
23 4
39 8
105 2
363 3
429 1

Class
M3
S1
M1
M2
U1
T2
M2
U1

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
Toby Weber - Wooster,OH - NEO
Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO
Michael Mastalski - Concord,OH - NEO
lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC

J Craig Butt - Columbus,OH -

Jason Anderson - Warren,PA - MBR
Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO
Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO

Make Model
Nissan 350Z

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Pontiac Fiero
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang

Color
Maroon

Velocity Yellow
Laguna Blue
Sonic Gray

Black
Eletron Blue
Blue

Page 9

Sponsor
Derek's Room & Repair

PRL Motorsports

The North End Wrench,Moran Studios
Hawk Performance, Kwik Fill, Warren Tire
Hawk Performance, Van Steel, Apex, ViKir
Hawk Performance






Group 1

Center
1\g Performance, DRM, DEI,
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Pos

O©CoONOOGOPA,WN-=-

PIC

No.
747
011
033
49
77
12
48
97
217

JEE U (U (U (I (I UL I §

Name Class

John Butler M3
Michael Suchar S2
Dale Henry M4
Sarin Kodappull' S5
Chris Carlisle S4
William Stewart S1
Al Gaudino U1
Rick Terrill S3
James Pattersoi S3

Best Tm Best Speed

01:15.0
01:15.9
01:16.0
01:16.2
01:17.7
01:22.9
01:24.9
01:25.3
01:25.7

96.01
94.868
94.714
94.447
92.669
86.822

84.78

84.41
84.044

In Lap Diff

14

0.903
1.026
1.241
2.704
7.936
9.934
10.306
10.677

Gap

0.903
0.123
0.215
1.463
5.232
1.998
0.372
0.371




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:15.2
01:16.0
01:16.1
01:16.7
01:18.1
01:23.1
01:25.1
01:26.0
01:25.8

95.74
94.732
94.632
93.837
92.226
86.695
84.603
83.752

83.88

5race_1_747 M3
11 race_1_011_S2
3 race_1_033 M4
8 b9def916

4 race 1 77_S4
3race_1_12_31
4 2937cd3b

2 race_1 97 S3
5race_1 17_S3

Make/Model

BMW E36 M3

Ford Shelby GT350
Scion FR-S

Surbaru BRZ

Honda S2000

Porsche GT 4
Chevrolet Corvette

Ford Mustang Ecoboost
Chevrolet Corvette

Hometown
Lakewood,OH
Canonsburg,PA
Millwood, WV

Saxonburg,PA
Girard,PA
North Royalton
Greensburg,PA
Cocoa,FL



Split position Car #
1747
201
3 033
4 49
577
6 12
7 48
8 97
917

Split letter New grid

>>>>>>>> >
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 2

S D Page 10

Advanced 2 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 M3 747 John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO 1:14.992 96.010 622106 BMW E36 M3 Hawk Performance
2 182 011 Michael Suchar - Canonsburg,PA - STC 1:15.895 94.868 0 Ford Shelby GT350
3 1 M4 033 Dale Henry - Millwood,WV - WDC * 1:16.018 94.714 621591 Scion FR-S
4 185 49 Sarin Kodappully - Midland,MI - SVR * 1:16.233  94.447 616710 Subaru BRZ
5 184 77 Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC * 1:17.696  92.669 305938 Honda S2000 Joykiller Racing
6 181 12 William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR 1:22.928 86.822 80618 Porsche GT 4
7 1 U1 48 Al Gaudino - N Royalton,OH - NEO 1:24.926 84.780 106009 Chevrolet Corvette Delta Enterprises/Amsoil
8 183 97 Rick Terrill - Greensburg,PA - STC 1:25.298 84.410 362764 Ford Mustang Ecoboost
9 2 S3 17 James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR 1:25.669 84.044 497628 Chevrolet Corvette

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

ILLgIVég Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

apr ....... "HAWK = Time Posted 1:40 PM TI I—LY

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E -
o .

,_?-
EHIEVIROLET



Group 1

M3_1
S2. 1
M4_1
S5 1
s4.1
S1.1
U1_1
S3 1
S3.2

1:14.992
1:15.895
1:16.018
1:16.233
1:17.696
1:22.928
1:24.926
1:25.298
1:25.669

Car # Sort
Rank

N OO W = o 00N ©

Car #
747
011
033
49
77
12
48
97
17

Overall
position

Car # Sort
order
1747
1011
1033
49
77
12
48
97
17



Grid Special
Advanced 2
Time Attack 3
Car Ovr
No Pos
12 6
17 9
48 7
49 4
77 5
97 8
011 2
033 3
747 1

Class
S1
S3
U1
S5
S4
S3
S2
M4
M3

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR
James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR

Al Gaudino - N Royalton,OH - NEO
Sarin Kodappully - Midland,MI - SVR
Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC
Rick Terrill - Greensburg,PA - STC
Michael Suchar - Canonsburg,PA - STC
Dale Henry - Millwood,WV - WDC

John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO

Make Model
Porsche GT 4
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Subaru BRZ

Honda S2000

Ford Mustang Ecoboost
Ford Shelby GT350
Scion FR-S

BMW E36 M3

Color

white

White
red/white/blue
white

Black

White

Blue

Gray
Black

Page 10

Sponsor

Delta Enterprises/Amsoil

Joykiller Racing

Hawk Performance






Group 1
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Pos

—_
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PIC

No.
1027
1130
1 51
111
2 117
1171
319
2 32
3 357
124

Name Class

Jacob Glover S1
Brendan O'Donr U1
Nicholas Luther T3
Tom Connelly S2
Todd Hart S1
Ryan Carwile T5
Mark Chiffon  S1
Logan Senhaus(T5
Luis Rodriguez T5
James Valerio S4

Best Tm Best Speed

01:12.9
01:13.9
01:14.8
01:15.5
01:18.5
01:18.9
01:19.5
01:19.6
01:24.2
01:31.0

98.786
97.438
96.272

95.34
91.679
91.265
90.523

90.42
85.553
79.154

~ A BPBBPAWWNO

12

In Lap Diff

1.008
1.903
2.634
5.65
6.006
6.653
6.743
11.273
18.077

Gap

1.008
0.895
0.731
3.016
0.356
0.647

0.09

4.53
6.804




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:13.9
01:14.2
01:16.2
01:17.1
01:18.7
01:19.2
01:19.9
01:19.8
01:24.2
01:31.3

97.37
97.056
94.525
93.372
91.476
90.948

90.09

90.21
85.539
78.861

10 race_1_027_S1
7 race_1_130_U1
2race_1 20 T3
2race_ 1 _11_S2
3race_1_117_$1

10 race_1_171_T5
3race_1 19 $1
7 race_1_32 T5
9 race_1_357_T5

10 race_1_24 S4

Make/Model
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Subaru WRX

Ford Mustang GT 350
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata

Honda Fit

Ford Focus ST

Hometown
Pittsburgh,PA
Ambherst,OH
Chesterland,OH
Mentor,OH
Copley,OH
Royal Oak,MlI
Concord Twp,OH
Columbus,OH
Stow,OH
Burton,OH



Split position Car # Split letter New grid
1027
2 130
3 51
4 11
5117
6 171
719
8 32
9 357

10 24

>r>>>>>>>>
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 2

S D Page 11

Intermediate Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cls Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 181 027 Jacob Glover - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 1:12.885 98.786 537235 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Green Apple Auto Works | Stranoparts
2 1 U1 130 Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO 1:13.893 97.438 693030 Chevrolet Corvette My bank account
3 1T3 51 Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR * 1:14.788 96.272 634557 Subaru WRX TRB Tuning, P2P Racing, Redshift Mo
4 182 11 Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO 1:15.519  95.340 544678 Ford Mustang GT 350 Great Life Garage
5 2 S1 117 Todd Hart - Copley,OH - NEO 1:18.535 91.679 681095 Chevrolet Corvette n/a
6 1T5 171 Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI - 1:18.891  91.265 0 Mazda Miata ME
7 3 S1 19 Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,0OH - NEO 1:19.538 90.523 614732 Chevrolet Corvette Chiffon Enterprises
8 2T5 32 Logan Senhauser - Columbus,OH - OVR 1:19.628 90.420 487132 Mazda Miata Senhauser Racing
9 3T5 357 Luis Rodriguez - Stow,OH - NEO 1:24.158 85.553 679877 Honda Fit Hawk Performance
10 184 24 James Valerio - Burton,OH - OVR 1:30.962 79.154 671875 Ford Focus ST

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

ILLgIVég Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

apr ....... "HAWK = Time Posted 2:05 PM TI I—LY

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E -
o .

,_?-
EHIEVIROLET



torsports

Group 1

S1_1
U1_1
T3 1
S2. 1
S1.2
T5 1
S1.3
T5 2
T5 3
S4. 1

1:12.885
1:13.893
1:14.788
1:15.519
1:18.535
1:18.891
1:19.538
1:19.628
1:24.158
1:30.962

Car # Sort

Rank

-
W o AN O N = OO

Car #

027
130
51
1"
117
171
19
32
357
24

Overall
position

© 0O N O b~ WN =

=y
o

Car # Sort

order

1027
1130
51
11
1117
1171
19
32
1357
24



Class
S2
S1
S4
T5
T3
S1
S1
U1
T5

Grid Special
Intermediate
Time Attack 3
Car Ovr
No Pos
1 4
19 7
24 10
32 8
51 3
027 1
117 5
130 2
171 6
357 9

T5

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region

Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO

Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,OH - NEO
James Valerio - Burton,OH - OVR

Logan Senhauser - Columbus,OH - OVR
Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR
Jacob Glover - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
Todd Hart - Copley,OH - NEO

Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO
Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI -

Luis Rodriguez - Stow,0OH - NEO

Make Model

Ford Mustang GT 350
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Focus ST
Mazda Miata

Subaru WRX
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata

Honda Fit

Color

Gray

Admiral Blue
White

Green
WorldRally Blue
Black

Gray

Grey

green
Red

Page 11

Sponsor
Great Life Garage
Chiffon Enterprises

Senhauser Racing

TRB Tuning, P2P Racing, Redshift Motors|
Green Apple Auto Works | Stranoparts

n/a

My bank account

ME

Hawk Performance
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Pos

O©CoOoONOOPA,WN -

PIC

No.
120
125
155
1121
133
2 218
2132
12
1 975

Name Class

Christopher Too S6
Joseph Harbert S4
Andrew Rininge! S5
Daniel Dennehy T4
Charles White T5
Ryan Scott S6
Chase Lowder T5
Ashley Medwig U2
Dylan Kuntz M5

Best Tm Best Speed

01:19.1
01:20.4
01:21.0
01:21.1
01:21.4
01:25.0
01:28.4
01:29.3
01:30.0

90.967
89.547
88.937
88.817
88.465
84.754
81.407
80.625
80.008

In Lap Diff
11
9 1.255
7 1.806
2 1916
3 2238
11 5.802
10 9.294
5 10.152
12 10.841

Gap

1.255
0.551

0.11
0.322
3.564
3.492
0.858
0.689




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:19.4
01:20.7
01:21.0
01:21.2
01:21.5
01:25.2
01:29.2
01:29.8
01:30.0

90.736
89.265
88.887

88.67
88.312

84.53
80.726
80.217
79.967

9 2f3ff993

6 race_1 25 S4
8 race_1 55 S5
8race_1_121 T4
2 race_1_33_T5
9 race_1_218_S6
11 race_1_132_T5
2race_ 1 2 U2
10 race_1_975_M5

Make/Model

Volkswagen GTI
Mazda MX-5
Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Honda Fit

Dodge Neon ACR

Hometown

Willowick,OH
Hartville,OH
Pittsburgh,PA
Painesville,OH
Wadsworth,OH
Hazel Park,MI
Willoughby,OH
Chesterland,OH



Split position Car #

120
225

3 55

4 121
533

6 218
7 132
82

9 975

Split letter New grid

>>>>>>>> >
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 2

S D Page 12

Novice Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 S6 20 Christopher Toomey - Aliquipa,PA - STC 1:19.150  90.967 609340 Honda Civic Type R
2 184 25 Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO 1:20.405 89.547 686730 Volkswagen GTI
3 185 55 Andrew Rininger - Hartville,OH - NEO 1:20.956  88.937 549891 Mazda MX-5
4 1T4 121 Daniel Dennehy - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 1:21.066 88.817 529326 Volkswagen Rabbit Rosedale Tech & Misfit Autowerks
5 1T5 33 Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO 1:21.388  88.465 485269 Mazda Miata Leroy Engineering
6 2T5 218 Ryan Scott - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 1:24.952 84.754 0 Mazda Miata Wingman Garage
7 3T5 132 Chase Lowder - Hazel Park,MI - NWO 1:28.444  81.407 0 Mazda Miata
8 1 U2 2 Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO 1:29.302  80.625 683116 Honda Fit
9 1 M5 975 Dylan Kuntz - Chesterland,OH - NEO 1:29.991  80.008 0 Dodge Neon ACR Rad air racing

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

ILLgIVég Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

apr ....... "HAWK = Time Posted 2:40 PM TI I—LY

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E -
o .

,_?-
EHIEVIROLET



Group 1

S6_1
S4. 1
851
T4 1
T5_1
T5 2
T5 3
U2 1
M5_1

1:19.150
1:20.405
1:20.956
1:21.066
1:21.388
1:24.952
1:28.444
1:29.302
1:29.991

Car # Sort
Rank

© = N 0o O GO WN

Car #

20
25
55
121
33
218
132

975

Overall
position

© 0O N O b~ WN =

Car # Sort

order

20
25
55
1121
33
1218
1132

1975



Grid Special
Novice
Time Attack 3
Car Ovr
No Pos
2 8
20 1
25 2
33 5
55 3
121 4
132 7
218 6
975 9

Class
U2
S6
S4
T5
S5
T4
T5
T5
M5

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH

Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO
Christopher Toomey - Aliquipa,PA - STC
Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO
Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO
Andrew Rininger - Hartville,OH - NEO
Daniel Dennehy - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
Chase Lowder - Hazel Park,MI - NWO
Ryan Scott - Wadsworth,OH - NEO
Dylan Kuntz - Chesterland,OH - NEO

Make Model
Honda Fit

Honda Civic Type R

Volkswagen GTI
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX-5
Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Dodge Neon ACR

Color
Black
Blue
White
Green
Red
Black
Blue
Black
Black

Page 12

Sponsor

Leroy Engineering
Rosedale Tech & Misfit Autowerks

Wingman Garage
Rad air racing
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Pos

NOoO O R~ WN -

PIC

No.
1429
1 363
1105
115
223
16
118

Name Class
Devan Keeling U1
Michael Kubiak M2
Jason Anderson T2
Derek Meinke S1
lan Creps M2
Toby Weber M3
Michael Mastals M1

Best Tm Best Speed

01:05.9
01:11.3
01:11.8
01:11.9
01:12.5
01:15.0
01:18.3

109.233
100.917
100.22
100.179
99.302
96.018
91.946

In Lap Diff

[¢)]

2
3
4
2
6
8

5.432
5.928
5.957
6.592
9.072
12.393

Gap

5.432
0.496
0.029
0.635

2.48
3.321




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:06.3
01:31.0
01:11.8
01:12.0
01:12.6
01:15.2
01:19.3

108.609
79.156
100.21

100.033
99.209
95.704
90.773

4 race_1_429 U1
3 race_1_363_M2
2race_1_105 T2
6 race_1_15 S1
3 race_1 23 M2
8 race_1_6 M3

6 race_1_18 M1

Make/Model

Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Nissan 350Z

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Hometown
Akron,OH
Akron,OH
WARREN,PA
Willoughby,OH
Indiana,PA
Wooster,OH
Concord,OH



Split position Car #

1429
2 363
3 105
4 15
523
66
718

Split letter New grid

>>>>>>>
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 3

S D Page 13

Advanced 1 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cls Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 U1 429 Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO *  1:05.914 109.233 615424 Ford Mustang Hawk Performance
2 1 M2 363 Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO 1:11.346 100.917 610690 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hawk Performance, Van Steel, Apex, \
3 1T2 105 Jason Anderson - Warren,PA - MBR * 1:11.842 100.220 553863 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Hawk Performance, Kwik Fill, Warren ~
4 181 15 Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO 1:11.871 100.179 665011 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Derek's Room & Repair
5 2 M2 23 lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC 1:12.506  99.302 504737 Honda Civic Type R PRL Motorsports
6 1 M3 6 Toby Weber - Wooster,OH - NEO 1:14.986 96.018 621849 Nissan 350Z
7 1 M1 18 Michael Mastalski - Concord,OH - NEO 1:18.307 91.946 621068 Chevrolet Corvette Z06

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

ILLgIVég Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

apr ....... "HAWK = Time Posted 3:15 PM TI I—LY

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E -
o .

,_?-
EHIEVIROLET



Group 1

ut_1

/iKing Performance, DRM, D M2_1

Tire Center

T2 1
S1.1
M2_2
M3_1
M1_1

1:05.914
1:11.346
1:11.842
1:11.871
1:12.506
1:14.986
1:18.307

Car # Sort
Rank

W = &N OO N

Car #

429
363
105
15
23
6
18

Overall
position

N o b~ ON =

Car # Sort

order

1429
1363
1105
15
23

6

18



Grid Special

Advanced 1
Time Attack 3

Car Ovr

No Pos

6 6

15 4

18 7

23 5

105 3

363 2

429 1

Class
M3
S1
M1
M2
T2
M2
U1

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
Toby Weber - Wooster,OH - NEO
Derek Meinke - Willoughby,OH - NEO
Michael Mastalski - Concord,OH - NEO
lan Creps - Indiana,PA - STC

Jason Anderson - Warren,PA - MBR
Michael Kubiak - Akron,OH - NEO
Devan Keeling - Akron,OH - NEO

Make Model
Nissan 350Z

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Honda Civic Type R
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Mustang

Color
Maroon

Velocity Yellow
Laguna Blue
Sonic Gray
Black

Eletron Blue
Blue

Page 13

Sponsor
Derek's Room & Repair

PRL Motorsports

Hawk Performance, Kwik Fill, Warren Tire
Hawk Performance, Van Steel, Apex, ViKir
Hawk Performance
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Pos

_
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PIC

No.
1027
1011
211
1 033
1747
149
177
212
197
1 51
217

Name Class

Jacob Glover S1
Michael Suchar S2
Tom Connelly S2
Dale Henry M4
John Butler M3
Sarin Kodappull' S5
Chris Carlisle  S4
William Stewart S1
Rick Terrill S3
Nicholas Luther T3
James Pattersoi S3

Best Tm Best Speed

01:14.1
01:15.6
01:15.6
01:15.8
01:16.0
01:18.5
01:20.0
01:22.1
01:26.2
01:28.4
01:40.9

97.111
95.296
95.194
95.039
94.722
91.763
90.008
87.653
83.542
81.415
71.381

In Lap Diff

8

10
8
3
8
2
2
5
7
4
1

1.412
1.493
1.616
1.87
4.321
5.851
8
12.042
14.294
26.725

Gap

1.412
0.081
0.123
0.254
2.451
1.53
2.149
4.042
2.252
12.431




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:15.3
01:15.9
01:17.3
01:16.2
01:16.4
01:18.8
01:20.8
01:48.5
01:27.1
01:29.1
08:02.7

95.665
94.912

93.18
94.477
94.274
91.324
89.133
66.357
82.663
80.834
14.916

9 race_1_027_S1
9 race_1_011_S2

7 race_1_11_S2

7 race_1_033_M4
2 race_1_747_M3

3 b9def916

8 race 1 77 _S4
3race_1_12_31
4 race_ 1 97 S3
5race 1 20 T3
2race 1 17_S3

Make/Model

Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Ford Shelby GT350
Ford Mustang GT 350
Scion FR-S

BMW E36 M3

Surbaru BRZ

Honda S2000

Porsche GT 4

Ford Mustang Ecoboost
Subaru WRX
Chevrolet Corvette

Hometown
Pittsburgh,PA
Canonsburg,PA
Mentor,OH
Millwood, WV
Lakewood,OH

Saxonburg,PA
Girard,PA
Greensburg,PA
Chesterland,OH
Cocoa,FL



Split position Car # Split letter New grid
1027
2 011
31
4 033
5 747
6 49
777
8 12
997

10 51
11 17

>>>>>>>>>>>
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 3

S D Page 14

Advanced 2 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 181 027 Jacob Glover - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 1:14.142 97111 537235 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Green Apple Auto Works | Stranoparts
2 182 011 Michael Suchar - Canonsburg,PA - STC 1:15.554  95.296 0 Ford Shelby GT350
3 2 S2 11 Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO 1:15.635 95.194 544678 Ford Mustang GT 350 Great Life Garage
4 1 M4 033 Dale Henry - Millwood,WV - WDC *  1:15.758 95.039 621591 Scion FR-S
5 1 M3 747 John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO 1:16.012  94.722 622106 BMW E36 M3 Hawk Performance
6 185 49 Sarin Kodappully - Midland,MI - SVR 1:18.463 91.763 616710 Subaru BRZ
7 184 77 Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC 1:19.993  90.008 305938 Honda S2000 Joykiller Racing
8 2 S$1 12 William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR 1:22.142 87.653 80618 Porsche GT 4
9 183 97 Rick Terrill - Greensburg,PA - STC 1:26.184  83.542 362764 Ford Mustang Ecoboost
10 1T3 51 Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR 1:28.436 81.415 634557 Subaru WRX TRB Tuning, P2P Racing, Redshift Mo
1" 2 S3 17 James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR 1:40.867 71.381 497628 Chevrolet Corvette

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

ILLgIVég Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

apr ....... "HAWK = Time Posted 3:30 PM TI I—LY

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E -
o .

,_?-
EHIEVIROLET



torsports

Group 1

S1_1
S2. 1
S22
M4 1
M3_1
S5 1
s4.1
S1.2
S3._1
T3 1
S3.2

1:14.142
1:15.554
1:15.635
1:15.758
1:16.012
1:18.463
1:19.993
1:22.142
1:26.184
1:28.436
1:40.867

Car # Sort

Rank Car #

027

011
11

033

747
49
77
12
97
51
17

-

W o NN 2O =2 0O

Overall
position

© 0O N O O~ WN =

-
- o

Car # Sort

order

1027
1011
11
1033
1747
49
7
12
97
51
17



Grid Special
Advanced 2
Time Attack 3
Car Ovr
No Pos
1 3
12 8
17 1
49 6
51 10
77 7
97 9
011 2
027 1
033 4
747 5

Class
S2
S1
S3
S5
T3
S4
S3
S2
S1
M4
M3

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region

Tom Connelly - Mentor,OH - NEO
William Stewart - Girard,PA - MBR
James Patterson - Cocoa,FL - CFR
Sarin Kodappully - Midland,MI - SVR
Nicholas Luther - Chesterland,OH - OVR
Chris Carlisle - Saxonburg,PA - STC
Rick Terrill - Greensburg,PA - STC
Michael Suchar - Canonsburg,PA - STC
Jacob Glover - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
Dale Henry - Millwood,WV - WDC

John Butler - Lakewood,OH - NEO

Make Model

Ford Mustang GT 350
Porsche GT 4
Chevrolet Corvette
Subaru BRZ

Subaru WRX

Honda S2000

Ford Mustang Ecoboost
Ford Shelby GT350
Chevrolet Corvette Z06
Scion FR-S

BMW E36 M3

Color
Gray
white
White
white
WorldRally Blue
Black
White
Blue
Black
Gray
Black

Page 14

Sponsor
Great Life Garage

TRB Tuning, P2P Racing, Redshift Motors|
Joykiller Racing

Green Apple Auto Works | Stranoparts

Hawk Performance
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Pos
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PIC

No.
1130
1171
1117
219
232
3 357
121
124

Name Class

Brendan O'Donr U1
Ryan Carwile TS
Todd Hart S1
Mark Chiffon S1
Logan Senhaus(T5
Luis Rodriguez T5
Thomas WielantM3
James Valerio S4

Best Tm Best Speed

01:14.5
01:18.9
01:19.2
01:19.8
01:19.9
01:22.2
01:24.5
01:27.7

96.586
91.198
90.868
90.187
90.105
87.575
85.174

82.08

In Lap Diff

~

7
2
3
7
5
5
6

4.404
4.691
5.289
5.362
7.67
9.988
13.174

Gap

4.404
0.287
0.598
0.073
2.308
2.318
3.186




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:15.0
01:19.0
01:19.2
01:20.6
01:20.3
01:22.3
01:24.9
01:28.5

96.005
91.125
90.855
89.349
89.715
87.502
84.792
81.337

10 race_1_130_U1
8 race_1_171_T5
6 race_1_117_S1
5race_1_19 $1
4 race_1_32_T5
4 race_1_357_T5
3race_1 21 M3
7race 1 24 S4

Make/Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Mazda Miata
Honda Fit

Ford Mustang GT
Ford Focus ST

Hometown
Ambherst,OH
Royal Oak,MlI
Copley,OH
Concord Twp,OH
Columbus,OH
Stow,OH
Burton,OH
Burton,OH



Split position Car #
1130
2171
3 117
419
532
6 357
7 21
8 24

Split letter New grid

>r>>>>>>>
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 3

S D Page 15

Intermediate Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 U1 130 Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO 1:14.545 96.586 693030 Chevrolet Corvette My bank account
2 1T5 171 Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI - 1:18.949 91.198 0 Mazda Miata ME
3 181 117 Todd Hart - Copley,OH - NEO 1:19.236  90.868 681095 Chevrolet Corvette n/a
4 2 $1 19 Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,OH - NEO 1:19.834  90.187 614732 Chevrolet Corvette Chiffon Enterprises
5 2T5 32 Logan Senhauser - Columbus,OH - OVR 1:19.907  90.105 487132 Mazda Miata Senhauser Racing
6 3T5 357 Luis Rodriguez - Stow,OH - NEO 1:22.215 87.575 679877 Honda Fit Hawk Performance
7 1 M3 21 Thomas Wieland - Burton,OH - NEO 1:24.533 85.174 548690 Ford Mustang GT
8 184 24 James Valerio - Burton,OH - OVR 1:27.719  82.080 671875 Ford Focus ST

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

ILLgIVég Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

apr ....... "HAWK = Time Posted 3:55 PM TI I—LY

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E -
o .

,_?-
EHIEVIROLET



Group 1

U1_1
T5 1
S1_1
S1.2
T5 2
T5 3
M3_1
S4. 1

1:14.545
1:18.949
1:19.236
1:19.834
1:19.907
1:22.215
1:24.533
1:27.719

Car # Sort

W N oo~ =2 01N

130
171
117
19
32
357
21
24

0 N O O~ WN -

Car # Sort

1130
1171
1117
19
32
1357
21
24



The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Grid Special
Intermediate Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH Page 15
Time Attack 3 Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America
May 6 ,2023
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Car Ovr
No Pos Class Driver/THometown/Region Make Model Color Sponsor
19 4 S1 Mark Chiffon - Concord Twp,OH - NEO Chevrolet Corvette Admiral Blue Chiffon Enterprises
21 7 M3 Thomas Wieland - Burton,OH - NEO Ford Mustang GT Black
24 8 S4 James Valerio - Burton,OH - OVR Ford Focus ST White
32 5 T5 Logan Senhauser - Columbus,OH - OVR Mazda Miata Green Senhauser Racing
117 3 S1 Todd Hart - Copley,OH - NEO Chevrolet Corvette Gray n/a
130 1 U1 Brendan O'Donnell - Amherst,OH - NEO Chevrolet Corvette Grey My bank account
171 2 T5 Ryan Carwile - Royal Oak,MI - Mazda Miata green ME
357 6 T5 Luis Rodriguez - Stow,0OH - NEO Honda Fit Red Hawk Performance
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Pos
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PIC

No.
120
1121
125
155
133
2 218
2132
1975
12

Name Class
Christopher Too S6
Daniel Dennehy T4
Joseph Harbert S4
Andrew Riningel S5
Charles White T5
Ryan Scott S6
Chase Lowder T5
Dylan Kuntz M5
Ashley Medwig U2

Best Tm Best Speed

01:19.2
01:20.1
01:20.2
01:20.7
01:25.5
01:26.0
01:26.1
01:27.9
01:29.4

90.898
89.855
89.765
89.212
84.219
83.738
83.593
81.897
80.496

In Lap Diff

7

4
6
9
5
6
9
9
6

0.919
0.999
1.497
6.281
6.772
6.922
8.705
10.235

Gap

0.919
0.08
0.498
4.784
0.491
0.15
1.783
1.53




2nd Best 2nd Spd 2nd Lap Car/Bike Reg

01:19.2
01:21.1
01:21.4
01:21.4
01:26.6
01:26.0
01:27.6
01:28.4
01:29.8

90.868

88.83
88.489

88.46
83.162
83.679
82.198
81.471
80.164

4 2f3ff993
7race 1 121 T4
10 race_1 25 S4
4 race_1 55 S5
4 race_1_33_T5
8 race_1_218_S6
4 race_1_132_T5
7 race_1_975 M5
4 race_1_2 U2

Make/Model

Volkswagen Rabbit
Volkswagen GTI
Mazda MX-5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Dodge Neon ACR
Honda Fit

Hometown

Pittsburgh,PA
Willowick,OH
Hartville,OH
Painesville,OH
Wadsworth,OH
Hazel Park,MI
Chesterland,OH
Willoughby,OH



Split position Car #

120

2 121
325

4 55
533

6 218
7 132
8 975
92

Split letter New grid

>>>>>>>> >
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The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT
Time Attack 3

S D Page 16

Novice Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH NELSON
Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America LEDGES.
May 6 ,2023 %
Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830
Ovr Cis Car
Pos Pos Class No Driver/Hometown/Region Time MPH Memb. # Make Model Sponsor
1 1 S6 20 Christopher Toomey - Aliquipa,PA - STC 1:19.210  90.898 609340 Honda Civic Type R
2 1T4 121 Daniel Dennehy - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 1:20.129  89.855 529326 Volkswagen Rabbit Rosedale Tech & Misfit Autowerks
3 184 25 Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO 1:20.209 89.765 686730 Volkswagen GTI
4 185 55 Andrew Rininger - Hartville,OH - NEO 1:20.707 89.212 549891 Mazda MX-5
5 1T5 33 Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO 1:25.491  84.219 485269 Mazda Miata Leroy Engineering
6 2T5 218 Ryan Scott - Wadsworth,OH - NEO 1:25.982 83.738 0 Mazda Miata Wingman Garage
7 3T5 132 Chase Lowder - Hazel Park,MI - NWO 1:26.132  83.593 0 Mazda Miata
8 1 M5 975 Dylan Kuntz - Chesterland,OH - NEO 1:27.915 81.897 0 Dodge Neon ACR Rad air racing
9 1 U2 2 Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO 1:29.445 80.496 683116 Honda Fit

- better than existing time attack record

Event Lead: Dave Lancaster & Caitlin's boyfriend

ILLgIVég Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

apr ....... "HAWK = Time Posted 4:10 PM TI I—LY

RACING EQUIPMENT Signed: m CZ ()/E -
o .

,_?-
EHIEVIROLET



Group 1

S6_1
T4 1
s4.1
S5 1
T5_1
T5 2
T5 3
M5_1
u2_1

1:19.210
1:20.129
1:20.209
1:20.707
1:25.491
1:25.982
1:26.132
1:27.915
1:29.445

Car # Sort
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20
121
25
55
33
218
132
975
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Car # Sort

20
1121
25
55
33
1218
1132
1975



Grid Special
Novice
Time Attack 3
Car Ovr
No Pos
2 9
20 1
25 3
33 5
55 4
121 2
132 7
218 6
975 8

Class
U2
S6
S4
T5
S5
T4
T5
T5
M5

The NL Home Opener Time Attack TT

Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH

Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America

May 6 ,2023

Sanction # 23-TTRG-59830

Driver/Hometown/Region
Ashley Medwig - Willoughby,OH - NEO
Christopher Toomey - Aliquipa,PA - STC
Joseph Harbert - Willowick,OH - NEO
Charles White - Painesville,OH - NEO
Andrew Rininger - Hartville,OH - NEO
Daniel Dennehy - Pittsburgh,PA - STC
Chase Lowder - Hazel Park,MI - NWO
Ryan Scott - Wadsworth,OH - NEO
Dylan Kuntz - Chesterland,OH - NEO

Make Model
Honda Fit

Honda Civic Type R

Volkswagen GTI
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX-5
Volkswagen Rabbit
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Dodge Neon ACR

Color
Black
Blue
White
Green
Red
Black
Blue
Black
Black

Page 16

Sponsor

Leroy Engineering
Rosedale Tech & Misfit Autowerks

Wingman Garage
Rad air racing
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